

Race 219 Under 17 Women's Single Scull							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	166.17 Kentish Sarah Russell	4	2:02.24 (1) 2:02.24	4:14.82 (1) 2:12.58	6:33.47 (1) 2:18.65	8:45.38 2:11.91	0.00	+0.00
2	166.27 Rockhampton Grammar Keeley Dunne	3	2:04.23 (2) 2:04.23	4:18.18 (2) 2:13.95	6:36.55 (3) 2:18.37	8:50.79 2:14.24	5.41	+5.41
3	166.36 Tara School Lily Gavan	7	2:06.92 (7) 2:06.92	4:19.89 (4) 2:12.97	6:36.18 (2) 2:16.29	8:51.14 2:14.96	0.35	+5.76
4	166.23 PLC Perth Jess Vinnicombe	5	2:05.85 (5) 2:05.85	4:22.09 (5) 2:16.24	6:41.48 (4) 2:19.39	8:54.21 2:12.73	3.07	+8.83
5	166.22 PLC Perth Samantha Deykin	2	2:06.75 (6) 2:06.75	4:22.95 (6) 2:16.20	6:41.92 (5) 2:18.97	8:59.70 2:17.78	5.49	+14.32
6	166.05 Canberra Girls Grammar Anna Khan	6	2:09.38 (8) 2:09.38	4:26.00 (8) 2:16.62	6:47.35 (8) 2:21.35	9:02.44 2:15.09	2.74	+17.06
7	166.02 Barwon Meg Cartwright	1	2:05.22 (4) 2:05.22	4:23.56 (7) 2:18.34	6:45.82 (7) 2:22.26	9:03.45 2:17.63	1.01	+18.07
8	166.19 Newcastle Grammar Elizabeth Carter	8	2:05.03 (3) 2:05.03	4:18.91 (3) 2:13.88	6:43.55 (6) 2:24.64	9:10.03 2:26.48	6.58	+24.65

Race 220 Under 17 Women's Single Scull							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	166.41 University of Queensland Georgia Powell	4	2:01.72 (1) 2:01.72	4:11.01 (2) 2:09.29	6:19.00 (1) 2:07.99	8:29.44 2:10.44	0.00	+0.00
2	166.39 Toowong Lucy Hope	6	2:03.08 (3) 2:03.08	4:09.93 (1) 2:06.85	6:21.72 (2) 2:11.79	8:30.92 2:09.20	1.48	+1.48
3	166.26 Rockhampton Grammar Grace Sypher	3	2:02.58 (2) 2:02.58	4:11.40 (3) 2:08.82	6:21.95 (3) 2:10.55	8:33.60 2:11.65	2.68	+4.16
4	166.40 Toowong Sophie Gerber	5	2:03.20 (4) 2:03.20	4:14.12 (4) 2:10.92	6:26.32 (4) 2:12.20	8:40.91 2:14.59	7.31	+11.47
5	166.13 Hunter Valley Grammar Sarah Abrams	1	2:05.51 (7) 2:05.51	4:16.94 (6) 2:11.43	6:28.76 (5) 2:11.82	8:43.48 2:14.72	2.57	+14.04
6	166.14 Huon Katie King	8	2:06.02 (8) 2:06.02	4:18.26 (8) 2:12.24	6:32.53 (6) 2:14.27	8:46.08 2:13.55	2.60	+16.64
7	166.31 Stuartholme Emma Tucker	7	2:04.50 (6) 2:04.50	4:17.83 (7) 2:13.33	6:33.13 (7) 2:15.30	8:48.40 2:15.27	2.32	+18.96
8	166.30 Stuartholme Sophia Tully	2	2:03.96 (5) 2:03.96	4:16.36 (5) 2:12.40	6:33.20 (8) 2:16.84	8:52.01 2:18.81	3.61	+22.57

FOR THE : Piper Cup

Race 221 Under 17 Men's Single Scull							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	169.23 UTS Max Von Appen	4	1:54.17 (2) 1:54.17	3:54.95 (1) 2:00.78	5:56.84 (1) 2:01.89	7:53.62 1:56.78	0.00	+0.00
2	169.06 Hunter Valley Grammar Ben Vickery	3	1:57.15 (7) 1:57.15	3:56.99 (3) 1:59.84	5:56.87 (2) 1:59.88	7:56.61 1:59.74	2.99	+2.99
3	169.21 Tasmania University Samuel Mounter	6	1:55.39 (4) 1:55.39	3:57.43 (5) 2:02.04	5:59.95 (3) 2:02.52	8:00.11 2:00.16	3.50	+6.49
4	169.08 Marist College ACT Cormac Hayes	2	1:55.89 (6) 1:55.89	3:57.74 (6) 2:01.85	6:00.48 (4) 2:02.74	8:00.53 2:00.05	0.42	+6.91
5	169.02 Cathedral Townsville Bradley Graham	5	1:55.82 (5) 1:55.82	3:58.40 (7) 2:02.58	6:03.20 (6) 2:04.80	8:01.97 1:58.77	1.44	+8.35
6	169.03 Cranbrook Mitchell Caponas	1	1:54.51 (3) 1:54.51	3:56.42 (2) 2:01.91	6:00.81 (5) 2:04.39	8:04.35 2:03.54	2.38	+10.73
7	169.16 Rockhampton Grammar Nicholas Storey	8	1:57.78 (8) 1:57.78	4:00.99 (8) 2:03.21	6:04.04 (7) 2:03.05	8:05.04 2:01.00	0.69	+11.42
8	169.09 Melbourne University Tim Laing	7	1:53.99 (1) 1:53.99	3:57.04 (4) 2:03.05	6:05.61 (8) 2:08.57	8:14.55 2:08.94	9.51	+20.93

FOR THE : Piper Cup

Race 222 Under 17 Men's Single Scull							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	169.12 Nudgee Patrick Long	5	1:48.64 (1) 1:48.64	3:44.48 (1) 1:55.84	5:42.66 (1) 1:58.18	7:38.98 1:56.32	0.00	+0.00
2	169.20 Tasmania University Lucas Wigston	4	1:49.49 (2) 1:49.49	3:45.64 (2) 1:56.15	5:45.51 (2) 1:59.87	7:42.17 1:56.66	3.19	+3.19
3	169.13 Pembroke School Nick Blackman	3	1:52.28 (5) 1:52.28	3:50.91 (4) 1:58.63	5:50.52 (3) 1:59.61	7:43.46 1:52.94	1.29	+4.48
4	169.19 Tasmania University Thomas Vermey	6	1:51.17 (3) 1:51.17	3:49.82 (3) 1:58.65	5:51.29 (4) 2:01.47	7:47.14 1:55.85	3.68	+8.16
5	169.07 Kinross Wolaroi Cody Kelso	1	1:51.73 (4) 1:51.73	3:52.62 (5) 2:00.89	5:57.18 (5) 2:04.56	7:58.73 2:01.55	11.59	+19.75
6	169.15 Port Adelaide Zach Martin-Peddy	8	1:53.72 (6) 1:53.72	3:55.83 (6) 2:02.11	6:01.23 (6) 2:05.40	8:02.71 2:01.48	3.98	+23.73
7	169.05 Gregory Terrace James Farquhar	2	1:55.69 (8) 1:55.69	4:00.97 (7) 2:05.28	6:06.76 (7) 2:05.79	8:12.14 2:05.38	9.43	+33.16
8	169.22 Toowong Timothy Hurn	7	1:54.40 (7) 1:54.40	4:01.43 (8) 2:07.03	6:12.06 (8) 2:10.63	8:14.55 2:02.49	2.41	+35.57

Race 223 Under 19 Women's Single Scull							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	153.16 Firbank Grammar Emmie Frederico	4	2:00.03 (1) 2:00.03	4:09.98 (1) 2:09.95	6:23.05 (1) 2:13.07	8:36.20 2:13.15	0.00	+0.00
2	153.45 University of Queensland Allison King	3	2:05.96 (6) 2:05.96	4:16.07 (2) 2:10.11	6:30.42 (3) 2:14.35	8:40.67 2:10.25	4.47	+4.47
3	153.29 North Esk Rebecca Bye	5	2:04.21 (2) 2:04.21	4:16.24 (3) 2:12.03	6:29.76 (2) 2:13.52	8:40.72 2:10.96	0.05	+4.52
4	153.02 ANU-ACT Maddy Bennett	1	2:04.84 (3) 2:04.84	4:17.43 (4) 2:12.59	6:32.62 (4) 2:15.19	8:44.14 2:11.52	3.42	+7.94
5	153.22 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Monique Bitzios	2	2:05.31 (5) 2:05.31	4:19.08 (5) 2:13.77	6:34.96 (6) 2:15.88	8:45.46 2:10.50	1.32	+9.26
6	153.25 Melbourne Lily Cathcart	6	2:05.30 (4) 2:05.30	4:19.83 (6) 2:14.53	6:34.85 (5) 2:15.02	8:48.81 2:13.96	3.35	+12.61
7	153.38 Team Japan Kyoko Matsuda	7	2:06.21 (7) 2:06.21	4:20.99 (7) 2:14.78	6:37.99 (7) 2:17.00	8:52.55 2:14.56	3.74	+16.35
8	153.11 Canberra-ACT Alexandra Moylan	8	2:08.23 (8) 2:08.23	4:26.15 (8) 2:17.92	6:59.72 (8) 2:33.57	9:19.74 2:20.02	27.19	+43.54

Race 224 Under 19 Women's Single Scull							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	153.09 Brisbane & GPS-QAS Taylor McCarthy-Smith	5	1:54.86 (1) 1:54.86	3:58.10 (1) 2:03.24	6:04.40 (1) 2:06.30	8:09.25 2:04.85	0.00	+0.00
2	153.40 Toowong Laura Chancellor	3	1:55.06 (2) 1:55.06	3:59.93 (3) 2:04.87	6:07.13 (3) 2:07.20	8:12.74 2:05.61	3.49	+3.49
3	153.21 Glebe Nicela Martincic	6	1:56.19 (3) 1:56.19	3:59.31 (2) 2:03.12	6:06.47 (2) 2:07.16	8:17.02 2:10.55	4.28	+7.77
4	153.36 Team Argentina Maria Sol Ordas	7	1:59.14 (5) 1:59.14	4:05.18 (4) 2:06.04	6:13.51 (4) 2:08.33	8:19.69 2:06.18	2.67	+10.44
5	153.18 Footscray City Ruby Bray	1	1:58.12 (4) 1:58.12	4:05.50 (5) 2:07.38	6:16.63 (5) 2:11.13	8:25.67 2:09.04	5.98	+16.42
6	153.34 Somerville Ella Hudson	2	2:00.39 (6) 2:00.39	4:07.01 (6) 2:06.62	6:17.01 (6) 2:10.00	8:27.46 2:10.45	1.79	+18.21
7	153.35 Swan River Lia Franklin	4	2:00.79 (7) 2:00.79	4:10.40 (8) 2:09.61	6:23.29 (8) 2:12.89	8:35.11 2:11.82	7.65	+25.86
8	153.32 Port Adelaide-SASI Katelyn Nicholson	8	2:01.92 (8) 2:01.92	4:09.93 (7) 2:08.01	6:21.45 (7) 2:11.52	8:35.83 2:14.38	0.72	+26.58

FOR THE : Thomas Keller Memorial Trophy

Race 225 Under 19 Men's Single Scull							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	159.28 Swan River Chad Derecourt	1	1:47.79 (1) 1:47.79	3:43.29 (1) 1:55.50	5:39.98 (1) 1:56.69	7:35.09 1:55.11	0.00	+0.00
2	159.16 Newington-NSWIS Harry Crouch	3	1:49.13 (2) 1:49.13	3:44.15 (2) 1:55.02	5:41.23 (2) 1:57.08	7:37.95 1:56.72	2.86	+2.86
3	159.33 Sydney University Kieran Riach	4	1:51.37 (7) 1:51.37	3:47.22 (4) 1:55.85	5:45.40 (3) 1:58.18	7:42.68 1:57.28	4.73	+7.59
4	159.25 Nudgee Riley Blythe	2	1:50.44 (4) 1:50.44	3:47.22 (5) 1:56.78	5:46.66 (5) 1:59.44	7:45.32 1:58.66	2.64	+10.23
5	159.15 Newington Alexander Potter	5	1:50.50 (5) 1:50.50	3:46.79 (3) 1:56.29	5:46.29 (4) 1:59.50	7:46.57 2:00.28	1.25	+11.48
6	159.31 Sydney Hamish Mac Smith	6	1:51.52 (8) 1:51.52	3:49.87 (6) 1:58.35	5:50.64 (6) 2:00.77	7:50.39 1:59.75	3.82	+15.30
7	159.35 Tasmania University Chris McGuinness Terry	7	1:51.33 (6) 1:51.33	3:51.35 (7) 2:00.02	5:54.74 (7) 2:03.39	7:54.03 1:59.29	3.64	+18.94
8	159.30 Sydney Torun Olsson	8	1:50.41 (3) 1:50.41	3:54.14 (8) 2:03.73	6:03.50 (8) 2:09.36	8:11.77 2:08.27	17.74	+36.68

FOR THE : Thomas Keller Memorial Trophy

Race 226 Under 19 Men's Single Scull							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	159.11 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise... Cormac Kennedy-Leverett	4	1:44.09 (1) 1:44.09	3:33.86 (1) 1:49.77	5:26.96 (1) 1:53.10	7:21.69 1:54.73	0.00	+0.00
2	159.32 Sydney Ash Nicholls	2	1:47.53 (2) 1:47.53	3:43.05 (2) 1:55.52	5:39.18 (2) 1:56.13	7:33.33 1:54.15	11.64	+11.64
3	159.27 St Peter's College-SASI Angus Dawson	5	1:50.21 (3) 1:50.21	3:45.94 (3) 1:55.73	5:42.50 (3) 1:56.56	7:35.38 1:52.88	2.05	+13.69
4	159.38 Team Japan Shunsuke Shimada	3	1:52.21 (6) 1:52.21	3:49.21 (6) 1:57.00	5:46.31 (5) 1:57.10	7:37.39 1:51.08	2.01	+15.70
5	159.21 Nudgee Dylan Rhodes	1	1:50.61 (4) 1:50.61	3:46.45 (4) 1:55.84	5:43.54 (4) 1:57.09	7:40.02 1:56.48	2.63	+18.33
6	159.42 Unley High-SASI Mitchell Reinhard	8	1:51.15 (5) 1:51.15	3:47.49 (5) 1:56.34	5:46.87 (6) 1:59.38	7:44.59 1:57.72	4.57	+22.90
7	159.37 Team Japan Hiroki Aoki	7	1:52.96 (7) 1:52.96	3:52.97 (7) 2:00.01	5:53.85 (7) 2:00.88	7:49.61 1:55.76	5.02	+27.92
8	159.01 ANA Joe Lovrich	6	1:54.38 (8) 1:54.38	3:54.91 (8) 2:00.53	5:55.04 (8) 2:00.13	7:49.81 1:54.77	0.20	+28.12

Race 227 Under 19 Women's Coxless Pair							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	156.11 Tasmania University Amy Bain, Meg Messer	4	2:00.31 (1) 2:00.31	4:05.51 (1) 2:05.20	6:15.09 (1) 2:09.58	8:19.40 2:04.31	0.00	+0.00
2	156.12 University of Queensland Sabina Murchie, Lucy Stevens	5	2:02.07 (2) 2:02.07	4:15.25 (3) 2:13.18	6:23.77 (2) 2:08.52	8:30.87 2:07.10	11.47	+11.47
3	156.08 Somerset College Jade Mansell, Katherine Plume	6	2:03.61 (3) 2:03.61	4:13.03 (2) 2:09.42	6:26.84 (3) 2:13.81	8:36.14 2:09.30	5.27	+16.74
4	156.01 Adelaide University Lauren McGavin, Siobhan Roe	3	2:08.67 (4) 2:08.67	4:20.88 (4) 2:12.21	6:37.25 (4) 2:16.37	8:51.27 2:14.02	15.13	+31.87

Race 228 Under 19 Women's Coxless Pair							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	156.02 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Leukie Smith, Jess Scott	5	1:49.53 (1) 1:49.53	3:48.57 (1) 1:59.04	5:49.59 (1) 2:01.02	7:49.44 1:59.85	0.00	+0.00
2	156.03 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise... Phoebe Robinson, Hilary Ballinger	3	1:53.76 (4) 1:53.76	3:53.39 (3) 1:59.63	5:55.09 (3) 2:01.70	7:53.40 1:58.31	3.96	+3.96
3	156.09 Sydney Lauren Graham, Isabelle Furrer	2	1:51.82 (2) 1:51.82	3:51.28 (2) 1:59.46	5:54.64 (2) 2:03.36	7:54.90 2:00.26	1.50	+5.46
4	156.10 Sydney University Rachel Balcomb, Ella Mentzines	4	1:52.92 (3) 1:52.92	3:55.48 (4) 2:02.56	5:59.11 (4) 2:03.63	7:57.55 1:58.44	2.65	+8.11
5	156.13 University of Queensland Gabi Byrne, Makenzie Durbridge	6	1:56.60 (5) 1:56.60	4:01.27 (5) 2:04.67	6:07.19 (5) 2:05.92	8:10.38 2:03.19	12.83	+20.94
6	156.07 PLC Perth Emma Wilson, Louisa Jackson	7	1:58.02 (6) 1:58.02	4:02.06 (6) 2:04.04	6:09.85 (6) 2:07.79	8:13.09 2:03.24	2.71	+23.65
7	156.14 WARC/PLC Perth Eleanor Swick, Olivia Jones	8	1:59.05 (7) 1:59.05	4:03.61 (7) 2:04.56	6:13.58 (7) 2:09.97	8:18.54 2:04.96	5.45	+29.10
8	156.05 Kinross Woleroi Maggie Yeomans, Maggie Noonan	1	2:00.04 (8) 2:00.04	4:09.53 (8) 2:09.49	6:19.49 (8) 2:09.96	8:27.09 2:07.60	8.55	+37.65

Race 229 Under 19 Men's Coxless Pair							B Final		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	162.03 Melbourne High Yotam Brotman, Gavriell Gourevitch	4	1:44.86 (1) 1:44.86	3:37.75 (1) 1:52.89	5:34.12 (1) 1:56.37	7:31.57 1:57.45	0.00	+0.00	
2	162.05 Rockhampton Grammar Bradley Burr, Ryan Collard	5	1:50.53 (4) 1:50.53	3:46.21 (3) 1:55.68	5:44.04 (2) 1:57.83	7:37.14 1:53.10	5.57	+5.57	
3	162.04 Port Macquarie/St Columba Matthew Catania, Blake McMillan	2	1:46.28 (2) 1:46.28	3:44.75 (2) 1:58.47	5:46.13 (3) 2:01.38	7:41.46 1:55.33	4.32	+9.89	
4	162.14 University of Queensland Darcy McCluskey, Jonathon Condon	6	1:49.54 (3) 1:49.54	3:48.99 (4) 1:59.45	5:49.02 (4) 2:00.03	7:50.14 2:01.12	8.68	+18.57	
	162.13 Toowong/Melbourne High Chanyoung Pak, Luke Pearson	3	SCRATCHED						

Race 230 Under 19 Men's Coxless Pair							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	162.01 Kand Logan Ullrich, Miller Rowe	5	1:41.98 (2) 1:41.98	3:28.81 (1) 1:46.83	5:18.80 (1) 1:49.99	7:07.75 1:48.95	0.00	+0.00
2	162.06 Scotch Oakburn Jacob Finnigan, Nick Cash	4	1:41.65 (1) 1:41.65	3:29.69 (2) 1:48.04	5:20.72 (2) 1:51.03	7:10.36 1:49.64	2.61	+2.61
3	162.09 Team Argentina Margo Pagnanelli, Felipe Modarelli	3	1:44.71 (5) 1:44.71	3:34.13 (5) 1:49.42	5:23.13 (3) 1:49.00	7:11.35 1:48.22	0.99	+3.60
4	162.07 St Josephs NSW Ananya Bhindi, Nic Rath	1	1:45.54 (6) 1:45.54	3:34.98 (6) 1:49.44	5:24.83 (6) 1:49.85	7:14.49 1:49.66	3.14	+6.74
5	162.10 Team Argentina Tomas Herrera, Agustin Scenna	7	1:43.34 (3) 1:43.34	3:32.85 (4) 1:49.51	5:24.62 (5) 1:51.77	7:14.76 1:50.14	0.27	+7.01
6	162.02 Melbourne High John Poliniak, Connor Knight	2	1:43.52 (4) 1:43.52	3:32.49 (3) 1:48.97	5:24.31 (4) 1:51.82	7:17.24 1:52.93	2.48	+9.49
7	162.12 The Southport School Harry Cox, Dougal Coleman	6	1:45.66 (7) 1:45.66	3:35.30 (7) 1:49.64	5:26.18 (7) 1:50.88	7:18.89 1:52.71	1.65	+11.14
8	162.08 Tasmania University Luke Haas, Finnbar O'Neill	8	1:46.52 (8) 1:46.52	3:37.47 (8) 1:50.95	5:32.92 (8) 1:55.45	7:30.41 1:57.49	11.52	+22.66

Race 231 Under 21 Women's Single Scull							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	141.01 Adelaide University Georgia Mee	2	2:02.59 (3) 2:02.59	4:10.28 (1) 2:07.69	6:21.19 (1) 2:10.91	8:29.27 2:08.08	0.00	+0.00
2	141.22 Toowong Lucy Theodore	5	2:02.04 (2) 2:02.04	4:12.46 (2) 2:10.42	6:23.98 (2) 2:11.52	8:34.94 2:10.96	5.67	+5.67
3	141.02 Adelaide University Peta Terrell	4	2:04.57 (4) 2:04.57	4:14.66 (3) 2:10.09	6:28.55 (3) 2:13.89	8:40.24 2:11.69	5.30	+10.97
4	141.16 Sydney Crystal Piper	6	2:06.69 (6) 2:06.69	4:18.31 (5) 2:11.62	6:30.96 (4) 2:12.65	8:40.31 2:09.35	0.07	+11.04
5	141.11 Melbourne Jessica Thompson	1	2:01.30 (1) 2:01.30	4:18.21 (4) 2:16.91	6:35.65 (5) 2:17.44	8:46.09 2:10.44	5.78	+16.82
6	141.14 Mosman Katie Healy	3	2:08.22 (8) 2:08.22	4:21.79 (6) 2:13.57	6:37.45 (6) 2:15.66	8:51.18 2:13.73	5.09	+21.91
7	141.18 Sydney University Sarah Parsons	7	2:06.46 (5) 2:06.46	4:22.46 (7) 2:16.00	6:40.00 (7) 2:17.54	8:56.48 2:16.48	5.30	+27.21
8	141.13 Mercantile Michaela Ballas	8	2:07.35 (7) 2:07.35	4:24.70 (8) 2:17.35	6:46.15 (8) 2:21.45	9:04.79 2:18.64	8.31	+35.52

Race 232 Under 21 Women's Single Scull							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	141.12 Melbourne University Charlotte Wirtz	4	2:00.14 (2) 2:00.14	4:04.40 (1) 2:04.26	6:11.22 (1) 2:06.82	8:16.78 2:05.56	0.00	+0.00
2	141.24 UTS Olivia Bartram	5	2:01.10 (3) 2:01.10	4:06.08 (3) 2:04.98	6:12.92 (2) 2:06.84	8:19.24 2:06.32	2.46	+2.46
3	141.23 UTS Adelaide Scott	6	2:02.25 (5) 2:02.25	4:09.18 (4) 2:06.93	6:17.62 (4) 2:08.44	8:21.96 2:04.34	2.72	+5.18
4	141.17 Sydney Lauren Lyon	2	2:02.04 (4) 2:02.04	4:09.52 (5) 2:07.48	6:17.75 (5) 2:08.23	8:24.94 2:07.19	2.98	+8.16
5	141.26 WARC Kira Vermeersch	3	1:59.58 (1) 1:59.58	4:05.24 (2) 2:05.66	6:15.51 (3) 2:10.27	8:26.13 2:10.62	1.19	+9.35
6	141.15 North Esk Sarah Ashlin	1	2:03.78 (7) 2:03.78	4:11.48 (7) 2:07.70	6:21.10 (6) 2:09.62	8:26.96 2:05.86	0.83	+10.18
7	141.19 Team Japan Yui Nishida	7	2:07.80 (8) 2:07.80	4:16.23 (8) 2:08.43	6:25.89 (8) 2:09.66	8:31.79 2:05.90	4.83	+15.01
8	141.20 Toowong Sarah Robinson	8	2:02.60 (6) 2:02.60	4:11.41 (6) 2:08.81	6:23.63 (7) 2:12.22	8:35.30 2:11.67	3.51	+18.52

Race 233 Under 21 Men's Single Scull							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	146.16 Sydney Lucas Giles	4	1:51.79 (6) 1:51.79	3:47.76 (5) 1:55.97	5:45.15 (1) 1:57.39	7:40.65 1:55.50	0.00	+0.00
2	146.26 WARC John Pisano	2	1:50.65 (5) 1:50.65	3:46.63 (3) 1:55.98	5:45.16 (2) 1:58.53	7:40.90 1:55.74	0.25	+0.25
3	146.01 Adelaide James Price	5	1:48.74 (1) 1:48.74	3:45.29 (1) 1:56.55	5:45.77 (3) 2:00.48	7:41.13 1:55.36	0.23	+0.48
4	146.24 WARC Jonathan Ashby	1	1:49.59 (3) 1:49.59	3:46.28 (2) 1:56.69	5:46.11 (4) 1:59.83	7:42.57 1:56.46	1.44	+1.92
5	146.25 WARC Jack Grant	3	1:48.81 (2) 1:48.81	3:47.44 (4) 1:58.63	5:47.58 (5) 2:00.14	7:44.14 1:56.56	1.57	+3.49
6	146.09 Mercantile Joel Cain	6	1:52.48 (7) 1:52.48	3:50.33 (7) 1:57.85	5:49.89 (6) 1:59.56	7:44.35 1:54.46	0.21	+3.70
7	146.13 North Esk Angus McGlashan	7	1:50.49 (4) 1:50.49	3:49.37 (6) 1:58.88	5:51.63 (7) 2:02.26	7:49.35 1:57.72	5.00	+8.70
8	146.22 Toowong Chris Thomson	8	1:52.74 (8) 1:52.74	3:50.72 (8) 1:57.98	5:52.76 (8) 2:02.04	7:52.45 1:59.69	3.10	+11.80

Race 234 Under 21 Men's Single Scull							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	146.05 Capital Lakes-ACT Alex Grzeskowiak	4	1:43.23 (1) 1:43.23	3:32.82 (1) 1:49.59	5:25.29 (1) 1:52.47	7:20.58 1:55.29	0.00	+0.00
2	146.20 Sydney University Matt Murray	3	1:45.86 (2) 1:45.86	3:36.83 (2) 1:50.97	5:30.78 (2) 1:53.95	7:24.87 1:54.09	4.29	+4.29
3	146.06 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Jackson Free	5	1:46.73 (3) 1:46.73	3:39.33 (3) 1:52.60	5:33.19 (3) 1:53.86	7:27.66 1:54.47	2.79	+7.08
4	146.27 WARC Tom Norman	1	1:49.68 (8) 1:49.68	3:43.74 (7) 1:54.06	5:40.09 (4) 1:56.35	7:33.55 1:53.46	5.89	+12.97
5	146.17 Sydney Max Brenner	6	1:46.95 (4) 1:46.95	3:42.72 (5) 1:55.77	5:40.23 (5) 1:57.51	7:33.61 1:53.38	0.06	+13.03
6	146.12 North Esk Joseph Wilson	2	1:47.57 (6) 1:47.57	3:43.27 (6) 1:55.70	5:41.90 (7) 1:58.63	7:35.14 1:53.24	1.53	+14.56
7	146.15 North Esk Jack Barrett	8	1:47.45 (5) 1:47.45	3:42.50 (4) 1:55.05	5:40.30 (6) 1:57.80	7:38.89 1:58.59	3.75	+18.31
8	146.18 Sydney University Jordan Duff	7	1:49.61 (7) 1:49.61	3:45.56 (8) 1:55.95	5:46.64 (8) 2:01.08	7:48.93 2:02.29	10.04	+28.35

Race 235 Under 21 Women's Coxless Pair							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	144.07 New Norfolk Portia Cook, Molly McCausland	5	2:00.95 (3) 2:00.95	4:04.00 (1) 2:03.05	6:09.97 (1) 2:05.97	8:15.96 2:05.99	0.00	+0.00
2	144.12 WARC/Swan River Anna Gunzburg, Elizabeth Daubney	3	1:59.76 (2) 1:59.76	4:04.20 (2) 2:04.44	6:13.50 (2) 2:09.30	8:21.06 2:07.56	5.10	+5.10
3	144.08 Swan River Jessica Walsh, Charlotte Hill	4	1:59.11 (1) 1:59.11	4:07.59 (3) 2:08.48	6:18.78 (3) 2:11.19	8:26.36 2:07.58	5.30	+10.40

Race 236 Under 21 Women's Coxless Pair							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	144.06 Mercantile-VIS Sophie Balson, Georgie Gleeson	5	1:51.48 (1) 1:51.48	3:47.32 (1) 1:55.84	5:44.91 1:57.59	7:40.83 1:55.92	0.00	+0.00
2	144.10 Sydney University Jaime Ford, Raquel Cuevas	3	1:52.04 (2) 1:52.04	3:52.27 (2) 2:00.23	5:52.99 2:00.72	7:48.82 1:55.83	7.99	+7.99
3	144.05 Mercantile-VIS Kirstie Green, Sky Froebel	4	1:54.01 (4) 1:54.01	3:52.93 (3) 1:58.92	5:54.54 2:01.61	7:53.24 1:58.70	4.42	+12.41
4	144.01 Adelaide/Griffith Uni Surfers... Alexandra Finlay, Ella Bramwell	2	1:54.64 (5) 1:54.64	3:54.37 (4) 1:59.73	5:57.03 2:02.66	7:54.84 1:57.81	1.60	+14.01
5	144.09 Swan River Gigi Parker, Lauren Hutton	1	1:52.62 (3) 1:52.62	3:55.01 (5) 2:02.39	6:02.44 2:07.43	8:07.05 2:04.61	12.21	+26.22
6	144.04 Melbourne University Mila Marston, Georgia Lenton-Williams	6	1:59.10 (7) 1:59.10	4:01.96 (6) 2:02.86	6:08.82 2:06.86	8:10.58 2:01.76	3.53	+29.75
7	144.02 Banks Jessica Evans, Anna Chalkley	8	1:58.69 (6) 1:58.69	4:03.82 (7) 2:05.13	6:12.22 2:08.40	8:16.98 2:04.76	6.40	+36.15
8	144.03 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise... Ella Cossill, Jane Perrignon	7	2:00.21 (8) 2:00.21	4:04.49 (8) 2:04.28				

Race 237 Under 21 Men's Coxless Pair							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	149.14 Toowong Jethro Gifford, Benjamin Pincus	4	1:42.93 (3) 1:42.93	3:32.92 (2) 1:49.99	5:22.30 (2) 1:49.38	7:07.39 1:45.09	0.00	+0.00
2	149.09 Swan River Myles McQuillan, Ben Gerrard	2	1:42.41 (2) 1:42.41	3:30.19 (1) 1:47.78	5:21.04 (1) 1:50.85	7:09.54 1:48.50	2.15	+2.15
3	149.18 WARC/Swan River David MacKinnon, James Marthins	7	1:44.85 (5) 1:44.85	3:35.44 (5) 1:50.59	5:25.78 (4) 1:50.34	7:11.75 1:45.97	2.21	+4.36
4	149.03 Melbourne University James Heath, Thomas Page	5	1:44.86 (6) 1:44.86	3:34.14 (4) 1:49.28	5:24.29 (3) 1:50.15	7:13.57 1:49.28	1.82	+6.18
5	149.01 Adelaide University Matthew Nielsen, Maxwell Fisher	1	1:45.63 (7) 1:45.63	3:35.53 (6) 1:49.90	5:28.66 (6) 1:53.13	7:16.94 1:48.28	3.37	+9.55
6	149.02 Banks Harry Cathcart, Sam Oostendorp	3	1:41.61 (1) 1:41.61	3:33.32 (3) 1:51.71	5:26.84 (5) 1:53.52	7:17.53 1:50.69	0.59	+10.14
7	149.17 University of Queensland Nicholas Ringelstein, Connor Gordon	6	1:47.58 (8) 1:47.58	3:39.62 (8) 1:52.04	5:32.30 (7) 1:52.68	7:22.86 1:50.56	5.33	+15.47
8	149.13 Toowong Alistair Waters, Lachlan Bowman	8	1:44.17 (4) 1:44.17	3:38.80 (7) 1:54.63	5:34.67 (8) 1:55.87	7:25.88 1:51.21	3.02	+18.49

Race 238 Under 21 Men's Coxless Pair							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	149.12 Sydney University Marcus Britt, Will O'Shannessy	4	1:37.02 (2) 1:37.02	3:18.02 (1) 1:41.00	5:01.74 (1) 1:43.72	6:48.34 1:46.60	0.00	+0.00
2	149.06 Melbourne University Joe O'Connell, Henry Jones	1	1:40.98 (5) 1:40.98	3:24.62 (4) 1:43.64	5:11.17 (3) 1:46.55	6:53.67 1:42.50	5.33	+5.33
3	149.16 UTS Nick Lavery, Paddy Holt	5	1:35.75 (1) 1:35.75	3:18.47 (2) 1:42.72	5:06.08 (2) 1:47.61	6:53.84 1:47.76	0.17	+5.50
4	149.11 Sydney-NSWIS Alex Nichol, Jackson Kench	3	1:38.27 (3) 1:38.27	3:23.94 (3) 1:45.67	5:11.71 (4) 1:47.77	6:57.13 1:45.42	3.29	+8.79
5	149.04 Melbourne University Paddy Adams, Ned Coleman	6	1:40.30 (4) 1:40.30	3:26.61 (5) 1:46.31	5:14.51 (5) 1:47.90	7:01.89 1:47.38	4.76	+13.55
6	149.07 Melbourne University Alick Rose, Tom Hooper	2	1:43.21 (7) 1:43.21	3:32.52 (6) 1:49.31	5:24.26 (6) 1:51.74	7:14.13 1:49.87	12.24	+25.79
7	149.10 Swan River Tim Sander, Riley King	8	1:45.63 (8) 1:45.63	3:36.41 (8) 1:50.78	5:27.76 (8) 1:51.35	7:16.72 1:48.96	2.59	+28.38
8	149.08 Mosman-NSWIS Peter Brongo, Daniel Samus	7	1:42.96 (6) 1:42.96	3:33.81 (7) 1:50.85	5:26.21 (7) 1:52.40	7:17.76 1:51.55	1.04	+29.42

Race 239 Under 23 Women's Single Scull							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	122.11 Sydney University Olina Parrish	4	2:04.62 (4) 2:04.62	4:14.88 (3) 2:10.26	6:19.01 (1) 2:04.13	8:25.81 2:06.80	0.00	+0.00
2	122.06 Mercantile Kate Duggan	6	2:03.57 (3) 2:03.57	4:12.30 (2) 2:08.73	6:24.10 (2) 2:11.80	8:36.52 2:12.42	10.71	+10.71
3	122.04 Mercantile Gemma Sibillin	3	2:05.06 (5) 2:05.06	4:15.48 (4) 2:10.42	6:27.43 (4) 2:11.95	8:37.75 2:10.32	1.23	+11.94
4	122.01 ANU Jana Pretorius	5	2:02.57 (2) 2:02.57	4:11.25 (1) 2:08.68	6:26.60 (3) 2:15.35	8:40.69 2:14.09	2.94	+14.88
5	122.09 Sydney Brianna Caputo	2	2:06.83 (6) 2:06.83	4:19.74 (6) 2:12.91	6:33.29 (6) 2:13.55	8:44.63 2:11.34	3.94	+18.82
6	122.16 University of WA Sophie Foster	7	2:01.86 (1) 2:01.86	4:15.73 (5) 2:13.87	6:32.78 (5) 2:17.05	8:56.95 2:24.17	12.32	+31.14

Race 240 Under 23 Women's Single Scull							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	122.05 Mercantile-VIS Ria Thompson	5	1:55.55 (1) 1:55.55	3:52.55 (1) 1:57.00	5:51.59 (1) 1:59.04	7:53.07 2:01.48	0.00	+0.00
2	122.07 Mercantile-VIS Amanda Bateman	3	1:55.58 (2) 1:55.58	3:54.87 (2) 1:59.29	5:55.10 (2) 2:00.23	7:55.83 2:00.73	2.76	+2.76
3	122.10 Sydney-NSWIS Harriet Hudson	4	1:57.50 (4) 1:57.50	3:56.09 (3) 1:58.59	5:56.56 (3) 2:00.47	8:02.38 2:05.82	6.55	+9.31
4	122.14 University of Queensland-QAS Kate Rowan	2	1:57.68 (5) 1:57.68	4:02.42 (5) 2:04.74	6:08.24 (4) 2:05.82	8:10.20 2:01.96	7.82	+17.13
5	122.17 WARC-WAIS Siena Zamin	6	1:59.44 (6) 1:59.44	4:04.05 (6) 2:04.61	6:11.95 (6) 2:07.90	8:16.89 2:04.94	6.69	+23.82
6	122.12 Team Vietnam Nguyen Thi Hai	7	1:56.61 (3) 1:56.61	4:01.40 (4) 2:04.79	6:08.74 (5) 2:07.34	8:22.32 2:13.58	5.43	+29.25
7	122.13 UTS Adelaide Guinness	1	2:00.66 (7) 2:00.66	4:07.02 (7) 2:06.36	6:18.35 (7) 2:11.33	8:26.97 2:08.62	4.65	+33.90
8	122.08 Swan River Molly Booker	8	2:06.93 (8) 2:06.93	4:18.85 (8) 2:11.92	6:34.90 (8) 2:16.05	8:47.97 2:13.07	21.00	+54.90

Race 241 Under 23 Men's Single Scull							B Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	128.08 Newcastle University Odin Mackintosh	4	1:48.66 (2) 1:48.66	3:40.91 (1) 1:52.25	5:35.74 (1) 1:54.83	7:27.30 1:51.56	0.00	+0.00		
2	128.02 Adelaide-SASI Jack Deans	5	1:50.15 (4) 1:50.15	3:45.13 (3) 1:54.98	5:41.25 (3) 1:56.12	7:32.94 1:51.69	5.64	+5.64		
3	128.13 Sydney Charlie Patterson	6	1:46.07 (1) 1:46.07	3:41.56 (2) 1:55.49	5:40.30 (2) 1:58.74	7:37.58 1:57.28	4.64	+10.28		
4	128.12 Sydney Dylan Boakes	3	1:50.96 (5) 1:50.96	3:46.25 (4) 1:55.29	5:43.58 (4) 1:57.33	7:40.27 1:56.69	2.69	+12.97		
5	128.03 Fremantle Willis Armstrong	2	1:52.67 (6) 1:52.67	3:49.20 (6) 1:56.53	5:47.70 (5) 1:58.50	7:47.09 1:59.39	6.82	+19.79		
6	128.01 ANU-ACT Tom Collins	7	1:49.00 (3) 1:49.00	3:47.52 (5) 1:58.52	5:48.87 (6) 2:01.35	7:47.94 1:59.07	0.85	+20.64		
7	128.04 Melbourne University Tim Winkler	8	1:53.98 (7) 1:53.98	3:53.38 (7) 1:59.40	5:53.36 (7) 1:59.98	7:50.80 1:57.44	2.86	+23.50		
	128.11 Sydney William O'Connell	1	SCRATCHED							

Race 242 Under 23 Men's Single Scull							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	128.07 Mosman-ACTHP Tom Schramko	5	1:46.09 (3) 1:46.09	3:36.59 (3) 1:50.50	5:31.39 (3) 1:54.80	7:16.08 1:44.69	0.00	+0.00
2	128.10 Swan River-WAIS Sam Marsh	6	1:44.63 (1) 1:44.63	3:33.82 (1) 1:49.19	5:26.98 (1) 1:53.16	7:17.05 1:50.07	0.97	+0.97
3	128.18 University of WA Fraser Pensini	3	1:49.36 (7) 1:49.36	3:40.16 (4) 1:50.80	5:34.05 (4) 1:53.89	7:23.09 1:49.04	6.04	+7.01
4	128.15 Toowong-QAS Nick Pettigrew	4	1:45.05 (2) 1:45.05	3:35.47 (2) 1:50.42	5:29.94 (2) 1:54.47	7:23.36 1:53.42	0.27	+7.28
5	128.14 Sydney University-NSWIS Devlin Walsh	1	1:48.83 (6) 1:48.83	3:42.74 (7) 1:53.91	5:37.47 (5) 1:54.73	7:27.40 1:49.93	4.04	+11.32
6	128.06 Mercantile James Hoban	7	1:47.94 (4) 1:47.94	3:42.09 (5) 1:54.15	5:39.94 (6) 1:57.85	7:34.01 1:54.07	6.61	+17.93
7	128.16 UTS Jacob Richards	8	1:48.39 (5) 1:48.39	3:42.74 (6) 1:54.35	5:41.01 (7) 1:58.27	7:37.29 1:56.28	3.28	+21.21
8	128.05 Mercantile Alexander Wolf	2	1:50.01 (8) 1:50.01	3:45.02 (8) 1:55.01	5:43.31 (8) 1:58.29	7:39.49 1:56.18	2.20	+23.41

Race 243 Under 23 Women's Coxless Pair							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	125.06 University of WA/WARC-WAIS Giorgia Patten, Bronwyn Cox	4	1:48.77 (1) 1:48.77	3:41.79 (1) 1:53.02	5:37.12 (1) 1:55.33	7:33.01 1:55.89	0.00	+0.00
2	125.02 Sydney University Lauren Fornasaro, Dyone Bettega	3	1:49.97 (2) 1:49.97	3:44.77 (2) 1:54.80	5:43.50 (2) 1:58.73	7:41.02 1:57.52	8.01	+8.01
3	125.05 University of Queensland-QAS Eloise Parker, Ellen Pozzi	5	1:51.61 (3) 1:51.61	3:48.23 (3) 1:56.62	5:48.62 (3) 2:00.39	7:47.50 1:58.88	6.48	+14.49
4	125.03 UTS-NSWIS Lara Wainwright, Grace Reid	2	1:54.48 (4) 1:54.48	3:53.75 (4) 1:59.27	5:55.90 (4) 2:02.15	7:54.74 1:58.84	7.24	+21.73
5	125.04 University of Queensland-QAS Miller Ferris, Tyler Ferris	6	1:57.90 (5) 1:57.90	3:58.05 (5) 2:00.15	6:01.07 (5) 2:03.02	8:01.36 2:00.29	6.62	+28.35
6	125.01 Fremantle Heather Cattani, Tanami Ashby-Deering	7	2:00.84 (6) 2:00.84	4:06.58 (6) 2:05.74	6:16.07 (6) 2:09.49	8:23.00 2:06.93	21.64	+49.99

Race 244 Under 23 Men's Coxless Pair							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	131.08 Sydney University-NSWIS Andrew Judge, Jack O'Brien	4	1:35.85 (1) 1:35.85	3:17.05 (1) 1:41.20	5:00.56 (1) 1:43.51	6:45.95 1:45.39	0.00	+0.00
2	131.03 Adelaide/UTS Zac Von Appen, Kane Grant	3	1:39.14 (2) 1:39.14	3:23.13 (2) 1:43.99	5:08.79 (2) 1:45.66	6:55.55 1:46.76	9.60	+9.60
3	131.05 Mercantile-VIS Alexander Clarke, Benjamin Canham	5	1:39.69 (3) 1:39.69	3:25.40 (3) 1:45.71	5:13.40 (3) 1:48.00	7:00.05 1:46.65	4.50	+14.10
4	131.04 Melbourne University Noah Norman, James McCann	2	1:43.94 (7) 1:43.94	3:31.89 (6) 1:47.95	5:16.68 (5) 1:44.79	7:01.02 1:44.34	0.97	+15.07
5	131.06 Mercantile/Banks Jack Wheeler, Angus Maloney	6	1:41.50 (4) 1:41.50	3:27.02 (4) 1:45.52	5:15.40 (4) 1:48.38	7:04.47 1:49.07	3.45	+18.52
6	131.07 Sydney University Lachlan Miles, Morgan Brooking	1	1:44.87 (8) 1:44.87	3:33.48 (7) 1:48.61	5:24.56 (7) 1:51.08	7:14.15 1:49.59	9.68	+28.20
7	131.02 Adelaide/Toowong-SASI Elliott Apel, Tim Santin	7	1:42.76 (5) 1:42.76	3:30.93 (5) 1:48.17	5:22.33 (6) 1:51.40	7:17.61 1:55.28	3.46	+31.66
8	131.01 ANU Javier Cross, Douglas Horn	8	1:43.49 (6) 1:43.49	3:35.40 (8) 1:51.91	5:31.87 (8) 1:56.47	7:30.87 1:59.00	13.26	+44.92

Race 245 Open Women's Single Scull							B Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	101.21 Team Vietnam Pham Thi Hue	4	1:54.50 (2) 1:54.50	3:58.65 (2) 2:04.15	6:07.39 (2) 2:08.74	8:16.86 2:09.47	0.00	+0.00		
2	101.12 Swan River Cecilia Velin	5	1:53.54 (1) 1:53.54	3:56.94 (1) 2:03.40	6:07.04 (1) 2:10.10	8:21.85 2:14.81	4.99	+4.99		
3	101.06 Huon Eleni Kalimnios	6	2:00.45 (4) 2:00.45	4:08.05 (5) 2:07.60	6:17.20 (4) 2:09.15	8:24.74 2:07.54	2.89	+7.88		
4	101.11 Swan River Adriana Marulli	3	2:01.00 (5) 2:01.00	4:06.94 (3) 2:05.94	6:15.93 (3) 2:08.99	8:27.09 2:11.16	2.35	+10.23		
5	101.10 Swan River Caitlin MacPhail	2	2:04.60 (7) 2:04.60	4:15.14 (7) 2:10.54	6:25.36 (6) 2:10.22	8:33.37 2:08.01	6.28	+16.51		
6	101.03 Banks Thea Adamson	7	1:58.88 (3) 1:58.88	4:07.51 (4) 2:08.63	6:22.83 (5) 2:15.32	8:35.25 2:12.42	1.88	+18.39		
7	101.09 Mercantile Georgia Stewart	1	2:03.56 (6) 2:03.56	4:14.12 (6) 2:10.56	6:30.25 (7) 2:16.13	8:43.36 2:13.11	8.11	+26.50		
	101.07 Mercantile-VIS Fiona Albert	8	SCRATCHED							

Race 246 Open Women's Single Scull							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	101.05 Commercial-NTC Maddie Edmunds	4	1:51.22 (2) 1:51.22	3:47.70 (1) 1:56.48	5:48.43 (1) 2:00.73	7:51.23 2:02.80	0.00	+0.00
2	101.17 Sydney University-NTC Genevieve Horton	3	1:50.30 (1) 1:50.30	3:50.71 (2) 2:00.41	5:52.77 (2) 2:02.06	7:53.89 2:01.12	2.66	+2.66
3	101.16 Sydney University-NTC Rowena Meredith	2	1:57.19 (4) 1:57.19	3:57.11 (3) 1:59.92	5:56.25 (3) 1:59.14	7:56.71 2:00.46	2.82	+5.48
4	101.04 Capital Lakes-ACTHP Cara Grzeskowiak	5	1:57.18 (3) 1:57.18	3:58.75 (4) 2:01.57	6:01.32 (4) 2:02.57	8:05.01 2:03.69	8.30	+13.78
5	101.19 University of Queensland-NTC Caitlin Cronin	6	1:58.39 (5) 1:58.39	4:01.71 (6) 2:03.32	6:04.98 (5) 2:03.27	8:11.58 2:06.60	6.57	+20.35
6	101.08 Mercantile Madeleine Thomas	1	1:58.72 (6) 1:58.72	4:01.54 (5) 2:02.82	6:07.24 (6) 2:05.70	8:12.33 2:05.09	0.75	+21.10
7	101.18 Toowong Madeleine Coonan	8	1:59.99 (8) 1:59.99	4:03.22 (7) 2:03.23	6:08.24 (7) 2:05.02	8:12.84 2:04.60	0.51	+21.61
8	101.15 Sydney University-NTC Fiona Ewing	7	1:59.13 (7) 1:59.13	4:04.08 (8) 2:04.95	6:10.60 (8) 2:06.52	8:18.56 2:07.96	5.72	+27.33

Race 247 Open Men's Single Scull							B Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	107.07 Huon-TIS Wilson Mure	1	1:45.16 (2) 1:45.16	3:37.57 (2) 1:52.41	5:30.51 (2) 1:52.94	7:20.56 1:50.05	0.00	+0.00		
2	107.06 Black Mountain-NTC Luke Letcher	4	1:44.10 (1) 1:44.10	3:34.73 (1) 1:50.63	5:28.79 (1) 1:54.06	7:24.74 1:55.95	4.18	+4.18		
3	107.19 Sydney University David Bartholot	7	1:46.19 (3) 1:46.19	3:40.14 (3) 1:53.95	5:33.69 (3) 1:53.55	7:27.93 1:54.24	3.19	+7.37		
4	107.11 Mercantile Patrick Boomer	3	1:46.68 (5) 1:46.68	3:40.77 (4) 1:54.09	5:36.39 (4) 1:55.62	7:29.12 1:52.73	1.19	+8.56		
5	107.14 Swan River-WAIS Christopher Hayes	6	1:46.51 (4) 1:46.51	3:40.92 (5) 1:54.41	5:37.52 (5) 1:56.60	7:30.39 1:52.87	1.27	+9.83		
6	107.03 Adelaide University Hugo Langsford	8	1:52.20 (6) 1:52.20	3:49.58 (6) 1:57.38	5:48.77 (6) 1:59.19	7:48.69 1:59.92	18.30	+28.13		
	107.25 UTS Peter Koster	2	DID NOT START							
	107.08 Melbourne University Sam Hookway	5	DID NOT START							

Race 248 Open Men's Single Scull							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	107.02 Adelaide-NTC Alexander Hill	5	1:44.20 (2) 1:44.20	3:31.59 (2) 1:47.39	5:17.52 (1) 1:45.93	7:05.49 1:47.97	0.00	+0.00
2	107.18 Sydney University-NTC Jack Hargreaves	4	1:45.89 (4) 1:45.89	3:33.41 (3) 1:47.52	5:19.68 (3) 1:46.27	7:07.53 1:47.85	2.04	+2.04
3	107.23 UTS-NTC Hamish Playfair	1	1:42.68 (1) 1:42.68	3:30.36 (1) 1:47.68	5:19.39 (2) 1:49.03	7:09.27 1:49.88	1.74	+3.78
4	107.01 ANU-NTC Caleb Antill	2	1:46.05 (5) 1:46.05	3:35.88 (5) 1:49.83	5:24.32 (4) 1:48.44	7:10.23 1:45.91	0.96	+4.74
5	107.13 Skibbereen (Ireland) Paul O'Donovan	3	1:47.75 (7) 1:47.75	3:37.83 (7) 1:50.08	5:25.45 (6) 1:47.62	7:13.46 1:48.01	3.23	+7.97
6	107.16 Sydney-NTC Spencer Turrin	7	1:44.85 (3) 1:44.85	3:34.50 (4) 1:49.65	5:24.45 (5) 1:49.95	7:18.93 1:54.48	5.47	+13.44
7	107.20 Sydney University-NSWIS Cameron Girdlestone	6	1:46.82 (6) 1:46.82	3:37.70 (6) 1:50.88	5:28.67 (7) 1:50.97	7:20.53 1:51.86	1.60	+15.04
8	107.21 Tamar-TIS Henry Youl	8	1:47.85 (8) 1:47.85	3:40.55 (8) 1:52.70	5:37.49 (8) 1:56.94	7:27.50 1:50.01	6.97	+22.01

2018 Sydney International Rowing Regatta
Thursday, 22 March 2018

FOR THE : Sara Tait Memorial Trophy

Race 249 Open Women's Coxless Pair							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	104.10 Pine Rivers/Griffith Uni Surf... Nicole Constable, Em Schmeider	4	1:55.18 1:55.18	3:58.12 (2) 2:02.94	6:02.96 (1) 2:04.84	8:05.10 2:02.14	0.00	+0.00
2	104.12 Team Indonesia Yayah Rokayah, Julianti Julianti	6		4:00.29 (3)	6:04.35 (2) 2:04.06	8:05.64 2:01.29	0.54	+0.54
3	104.13 Team Vietnam Dinh THi Hao, Tran Thi An	5	1:54.68 1:54.68	3:57.68 (1) 2:03.00	6:06.55 (3) 2:08.87	8:11.44 2:04.89	5.80	+6.34
4	104.11 Team Indonesia Wa Ode Fitri Rahmanjani, Syiva Lisdiana	3	2:00.61 2:00.61	4:02.33 (4) 2:01.72	6:10.24 (4) 2:07.91	8:13.37 2:03.13	1.93	+8.27
5	104.01 Adelaide Gill Crowe, Anna Collins	2	1:57.57 1:57.57	4:10.80 (5) 2:13.23	6:21.24 (5) 2:10.44	8:29.03 2:07.79	15.66	+23.93

FOR THE : Sara Tait Memorial Trophy

Race 250 Open Women's Coxless Pair							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	104.02 Adelaide/Huon-NTC Sarah Hawe, Molly Goodman	4	1:48.41 (3) 1:48.41	3:39.53 (2) 1:51.12	5:31.37 1:51.84	7:22.58 1:51.21	0.00	+0.00
2	104.04 Fremantle/Banks-NTC Rosie Popa, Annabelle McIntyre	6	1:47.49 (1) 1:47.49	3:38.65 (1) 1:51.16		7:28.74	6.16	+6.16
3	104.09 Mercantile/Sydney Uni-VIS/NTC Georgina Gotch, Jess Morrison	2	1:48.36 (2) 1:48.36	3:44.20 (3) 1:55.84	5:41.65 1:57.45	7:34.99 1:53.34	6.25	+12.41
4	104.07 Mercantile-NTC Addy Dunkley-Smith, Katrina Werry	7	1:51.64 (5) 1:51.64	3:48.10 (4) 1:56.46	5:44.66 1:56.56	7:37.63 1:52.97	2.64	+15.05
5	104.06 Melbourne University-NTC/VIS Katherine Michelmores, Lucy Stephan	3	1:52.21 (6) 1:52.21	3:48.99 (5) 1:56.78	5:47.58 1:58.59	7:43.44 1:55.86	5.81	+20.86
6	104.05 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise... Olivia Sibillin, Hedda Cooper	1	1:54.21 (8) 1:54.21	3:51.52 (8) 1:57.31	5:49.86 1:58.34	7:47.22 1:57.36	3.78	+24.64
7	104.14 UTS Emma Fessey, Georgie Rowe	5	1:52.30 (7) 1:52.30	3:51.11 (7) 1:58.81	5:52.17 2:01.06	7:51.32 1:59.15	4.10	+28.74
8	104.08 Sydney/WARC-NTC Hannah Vermeersch*, Leah Saunders	8	1:51.28 (4) 1:51.28	3:50.57 (6) 1:59.29	5:53.14 2:02.57	7:54.62 2:01.48	3.30	+32.04

*substitute

FOR THE : Ted Bromly Memorial Trophy

Race 251 Open Men's Coxless Pair							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	110.07 Skibbereen (Ireland) Shane O'Driscoll, Mark O'Donovan	4	1:40.25 (1) 1:40.25	3:27.15 (1) 1:46.90	5:14.92 (1) 1:47.77	7:02.01 1:47.09	0.00	+0.00
2	110.05 Mercantile-VIS Callum Nott, Tom Hunt	5	1:40.88 (2) 1:40.88	3:29.04 (2) 1:48.16	5:19.55 (2) 1:50.51	7:07.18 1:47.63	5.17	+5.17
3	110.03 Melbourne University Christopher Hargreaves, Edward Walmsley	3	1:45.35 (3) 1:45.35	3:34.79 (3) 1:49.44	5:23.38 (3) 1:48.59	7:13.03 1:49.65	5.85	+11.02

FOR THE : Ted Bromly Memorial Trophy

Race 252 Open Men's Coxless Pair							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	110.02 Melbourne University-NTC Simon Keenan, Joshua Booth	2	1:36.53 (1) 1:36.53	3:16.38 (1) 1:39.85	4:57.33 (1) 1:40.95	6:37.94 1:40.61	0.00	+0.00
2	110.10 Sydney University-NTC Alex Purnell, Nicholas Purnell	3	1:38.09 (5) 1:38.09	3:18.10 (2) 1:40.01	5:00.69 (2) 1:42.59	6:40.57 1:39.88	2.63	+2.63
3	110.08 Sydney-NTC David Watts*, Nathan Bowden	1	1:37.72 (3) 1:37.72	3:19.51 (3) 1:41.79	5:01.77 (3) 1:42.26	6:43.83 1:42.06	3.26	+5.89
4	110.09 Sydney-NTC Angus Moore, Joshua Hicks	5	1:37.92 (4) 1:37.92	3:19.91 (5) 1:41.99	5:03.18 (4) 1:43.27	6:46.17 1:42.99	2.34	+8.23
5	110.11 UTS-NTC Ben Coombs, Tim Masters	4	1:40.58 (8) 1:40.58	3:26.27 (8) 1:45.69	5:08.77 (7) 1:42.50	6:49.21 1:40.44	3.04	+11.27
6	110.04 Mercantile-NTC Liam Donald, Angus Widdicombe	8	1:37.09 (2) 1:37.09	3:19.58 (4) 1:42.49	5:05.38 (5) 1:45.80	6:53.11 1:47.73	3.90	+15.17
7	110.06 Mosman/Sydney University-NTC Campbell Watts, Robert Black	7	1:39.48 (7) 1:39.48	3:22.62 (6) 1:43.14	5:07.32 (6) 1:44.70	6:54.43 1:47.11	1.32	+16.49
8	110.01 Commercial-QAS/NTC Darcy Wruck, Harley Moore	6	1:39.44 (6) 1:39.44	3:24.72 (7) 1:45.28	5:11.84 (8) 1:47.12	6:59.71 1:47.87	5.28	+21.77

*substitute

Race 253 Under 21 Lightweight Women's Single Scull							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	151.08 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Sophie Rice	4	2:03.11 (1) 2:03.11	4:15.14 (1) 2:12.03	6:29.69 (1) 2:14.55	8:43.04 2:13.35	0.00	+0.00
2	151.01 ANU Maxine Rennie	6	2:07.91 (5) 2:07.91	4:18.72 (2) 2:10.81	6:32.78 (2) 2:14.06	8:44.09 2:11.31	1.05	+1.05
3	151.04 Adelaide Sophia Nery	5	2:06.71 (3) 2:06.71	4:19.44 (3) 2:12.73	6:35.33 (3) 2:15.89	8:45.08 2:09.75	0.99	+2.04
4	151.22 University of Queensland Zoe Alcorn	3	2:08.57 (6) 2:08.57	4:22.20 (5) 2:13.63	6:36.77 (4) 2:14.57	8:49.25 2:12.48	4.17	+6.21
5	151.21 University of Queensland Toni Johnson	1	2:09.86 (7) 2:09.86	4:23.45 (7) 2:13.59	6:39.00 (5) 2:15.55	8:51.74 2:12.74	2.49	+8.70
6	151.13 Swan River Jennifer Bolster	2	2:05.41 (2) 2:05.41	4:21.23 (4) 2:15.82	6:40.32 (6) 2:19.09	8:51.79 2:11.47	0.05	+8.75
7	151.24 WARC Georgia Seed	7	2:07.85 (4) 2:07.85	4:22.78 (6) 2:14.93	6:41.15 (7) 2:18.37	8:57.16 2:16.01	5.37	+14.12
8	151.19 Ulverstone Kate Hall	8	2:14.60 (8) 2:14.60	4:30.17 (8) 2:15.57	6:50.30 (8) 2:20.13	9:06.07 2:15.77	8.91	+23.03

Race 254 Under 21 Lightweight Women's Single Scull							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	151.16 Team Vietnam Luong Thi Thao	5	2:03.69 (6) 2:03.69	4:09.35 (4) 2:05.66	6:16.21 (2) 2:06.86	8:21.78 2:05.57	0.00	+0.00
2	151.23 University of Queensland-QAS Portia Bennett	3	2:02.01 (3) 2:02.01	4:08.62 (2) 2:06.61	6:16.55 (3) 2:07.93	8:23.13 2:06.58	1.35	+1.35
3	151.05 Adelaide University-SASI Celia Cowan	1	1:57.55 (1) 1:57.55	4:04.20 (1) 2:06.65	6:14.75 (1) 2:10.55	8:23.57 2:08.82	0.44	+1.79
4	151.03 ANU-ACT Bianca Gillett	2	2:03.09 (5) 2:03.09	4:11.47 (5) 2:08.38	6:19.67 (5) 2:08.20	8:24.75 2:05.08	1.18	+2.97
5	151.18 Toowong Katelin Douglas	6	2:05.27 (8) 2:05.27	4:13.27 (7) 2:08.00	6:20.17 (6) 2:06.90	8:25.96 2:05.79	1.21	+4.18
6	151.15 Sydney University Michaela Franz	4	2:01.79 (2) 2:01.79	4:08.75 (3) 2:06.96	6:18.21 (4) 2:09.46	8:26.79 2:08.58	0.83	+5.01
7	151.14 Sydney-NSWIS Romola Davenport	7	2:02.99 (4) 2:02.99	4:12.62 (6) 2:09.63	6:22.66 (7) 2:10.04	8:29.32 2:06.66	2.53	+7.54
8	151.02 ANU-ACT Sarah Larkin	8	2:04.00 (7) 2:04.00	4:14.15 (8) 2:10.15	6:24.97 (8) 2:10.82	8:37.31 2:12.34	7.99	+15.53

Race 255 Under 21 Lightweight Men's Single Scull							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	152.22 The Southport School Jake Heck	3	1:48.86 (1) 1:48.86	3:47.87 (1) 1:59.01	5:48.25 (1) 2:00.38	7:46.77 1:58.52	0.00	+0.00
2	152.20 Sydney Wyatt Batt	4	1:57.81 (7) 1:57.81	3:57.74 (7) 1:59.93	5:57.05 (5) 1:59.31	7:50.10 1:53.05	3.33	+3.33
3	152.12 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Austin Dipple	5	1:51.56 (2) 1:51.56	3:50.29 (2) 1:58.73	5:52.59 (2) 2:02.30	7:52.55 1:59.96	2.45	+5.78
4	152.21 Sydney Christopher McCarthy	6	1:54.10 (4) 1:54.10	3:53.39 (3) 1:59.29	5:56.74 (3) 2:03.35	7:52.64 1:55.90	0.09	+5.87
5	152.24 UTS Jack Message	7	1:53.15 (3) 1:53.15	3:53.55 (4) 2:00.40	5:57.05 (4) 2:03.50	7:55.00 1:57.95	2.36	+8.23
6	152.05 Adelaide University Jack Tomich	2	1:56.92 (6) 1:56.92	3:54.85 (5) 1:57.93	5:57.55 (6) 2:02.70	7:55.03 1:57.48	0.03	+8.26
7	152.03 Adelaide Fred Moss-Davis	8	1:58.28 (8) 1:58.28	3:59.43 (8) 2:01.15	6:03.91 (8) 2:04.48	8:00.46 1:56.55	5.43	+13.69
8	152.17 Swan River Reid Quekett	1	1:55.24 (5) 1:55.24	3:57.15 (6) 2:01.91	6:03.59 (7) 2:06.44	8:06.13 2:02.54	5.67	+19.36

Race 256 Under 21 Lightweight Men's Single Scull							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	152.02 ANU-ACT Nathan Kennedy	4	1:46.30 (2) 1:46.30	3:39.06 (2) 1:52.76	5:33.07 (1) 1:54.01	7:25.67 1:52.60	0.00	+0.00
2	152.28 University of Queensland Morgan Hodgson	3	1:45.83 (1) 1:45.83	3:38.78 (1) 1:52.95	5:35.10 (2) 1:56.32	7:26.45 1:51.35	0.78	+0.78
3	152.18 Swan River Rohan James	5	1:50.14 (4) 1:50.14	3:46.60 (7) 1:56.46	5:43.79 (5) 1:57.19	7:33.03 1:49.24	6.58	+7.36
4	152.06 Adelaide-SASI Oscar McGuinness	1	1:48.99 (3) 1:48.99	3:42.83 (3) 1:53.84	5:38.94 (3) 1:56.11	7:33.81 1:54.87	0.78	+8.14
5	152.13 North Esk Connor Ryan	6	1:50.77 (7) 1:50.77	3:45.02 (4) 1:54.25	5:42.90 (4) 1:57.88	7:38.10 1:55.20	4.29	+12.43
6	152.25 UTS Michael McCrea	7	1:50.49 (6) 1:50.49	3:45.21 (5) 1:54.72	5:44.16 (6) 1:58.95	7:40.48 1:56.32	2.38	+14.81
7	152.01 ANU-ACT Hamish Harding	2	1:50.36 (5) 1:50.36	3:46.55 (6) 1:56.19	5:47.00 (7) 2:00.45	7:48.97 2:01.97	8.49	+23.30
8	152.23 Toowong Mathew Ready	8	1:53.12 (8) 1:53.12	3:56.89 (8) 2:03.77	6:04.71 (8) 2:07.82	8:09.50 2:04.79	20.53	+43.83

Race 257 Under 23 Lightweight Women's Single Scull							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	134.11 University of WA Alexandra Utley	4	2:04.94 (1) 2:04.94	4:17.85 (1) 2:12.91	6:31.31 (1) 2:13.46	8:45.53 2:14.22	0.00	+0.00
	134.09 University of Queensland Maria Tomassini	5	DID NOT START					

Race 258 Under 23 Lightweight Women's Single Scull							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	134.05 Sydney University-NSWIS Wallis Russell	5	1:58.51 (3) 1:58.51	3:59.97 (1) 2:01.46	6:02.10 (1) 2:02.13	8:01.08 1:58.98	0.00	+0.00
2	134.03 Adelaide-SASI Verayna Zilm	4	1:58.09 (2) 1:58.09	4:00.58 (2) 2:02.49	6:03.26 (2) 2:02.68	8:01.39 1:58.13	0.31	+0.31
3	134.01 ANU-ACT Jilly Roberts	3	1:58.56 (4) 1:58.56	4:01.34 (3) 2:02.78	6:05.01 (3) 2:03.67	8:12.13 2:07.12	10.74	+11.05
4	134.07 UTS-NSWIS Georgina Masters	6	1:59.82 (5) 1:59.82	4:05.23 (5) 2:05.41	6:10.65 (5) 2:05.42	8:15.25 2:04.60	3.12	+14.17
5	134.08 UTS Rosie Beasley	2	1:57.75 (1) 1:57.75	4:02.25 (4) 2:04.50	6:09.98 (4) 2:07.73	8:15.94 2:05.96	0.69	+14.86
6	134.04 Sydney University Lizzie Treloar	1	2:04.96 (7) 2:04.96	4:11.58 (7) 2:06.62	6:18.71 (6) 2:07.13	8:25.32 2:06.61	9.38	+24.24
7	134.10 University of Queensland-QAS Madeleine Williams	7	2:02.64 (6) 2:02.64	4:11.09 (6) 2:08.45	6:19.98 (7) 2:08.89	8:27.20 2:07.22	1.88	+26.12
8	134.06 Team Vietnam Nguyen Lam Kieu Diem	8	2:06.60 (8) 2:06.60	4:21.31 (8) 2:14.71	6:34.24 (8) 2:12.93	8:44.78 2:10.54	17.58	+43.70

Race 259 Under 23 Lightweight Men's Single Scull							B Final		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	137.06 Swan River William Williamson	4		3:54.65 (1)	5:56.17 (1) 2:01.52	7:55.70 1:59.53	0.00	+0.00	
2	137.07 Sydney Andrew Brown	3		3:59.79 (2)	6:02.20 (2) 2:02.41	8:06.01 2:03.81	10.31	+10.31	
	137.10 University of Queensland Mac Russell	5	SCRATCHED						

Race 260 Under 23 Lightweight Men's Single Scull							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	137.08 Sydney University-NSWIS Leon Chambers	5	1:49.17 (3) 1:49.17	3:37.37 (2) 1:48.20	5:23.96 (1) 1:46.59	7:12.04 1:48.08	0.00	+0.00
2	137.09 UTS-NSWIS Matthew Curtin	4	1:45.90 (1) 1:45.90	3:35.06 (1) 1:49.16	5:24.15 (2) 1:49.09	7:15.74 1:51.59	3.70	+3.70
3	137.04 Mosman-NSWIS Sean Murphy	6	1:47.76 (2) 1:47.76	3:39.59 (3) 1:51.83	5:33.26 (4) 1:53.67	7:23.00 1:49.74	7.26	+10.96
4	137.02 Buckingham-TIS Alec Paterson	2	1:49.46 (4) 1:49.46	3:41.02 (4) 1:51.56	5:33.11 (3) 1:52.09	7:25.34 1:52.23	2.34	+13.30
5	137.05 New Norfolk-TIS Matthew Byrne	3	1:50.25 (5) 1:50.25	3:42.92 (5) 1:52.67	5:36.26 (5) 1:53.34	7:30.64 1:54.38	5.30	+18.60
6	137.01 Adelaide University Brodie Hand	1	1:51.60 (6) 1:51.60	3:47.06 (6) 1:55.46	5:44.25 (6) 1:57.19	7:38.75 1:54.50	8.11	+26.71
7	137.03 Fremantle James McQuillan	7	1:52.90 (7) 1:52.90	3:48.80 (7) 1:55.90	5:46.51 (7) 1:57.71	7:45.47 1:58.96	6.72	+33.43
8	137.11 University of WA Ethan Aird	8	1:53.92 (8) 1:53.92	3:51.90 (8) 1:57.98	5:52.06 (8) 2:00.16	7:52.00 1:59.94	6.53	+39.96

Race 261 Under 23 Lightweight Men's Coxless Pair							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	139.04 Toowong David Carter, Tom Williamson	4	1:45.72 (1) 1:45.72	3:37.16 (1) 1:51.44	5:32.03 (1) 1:54.87	7:25.66 1:53.63	0.00	+0.00
2	139.03 Tasmania University Hamish Johnston, Sam Casey	3	1:48.66 (3) 1:48.66	3:44.24 (3) 1:55.58	5:40.08 (2) 1:55.84	7:35.22 1:55.14	9.56	+9.56
3	139.01 ANU Riley Sanders, Harrisen Leckenby	5	1:47.54 (2) 1:47.54	3:43.56 (2) 1:56.02	5:44.56 (3) 2:01.00	7:43.02 1:58.46	7.80	+17.36
4	139.02 Adelaide University James Powell, Cameron Natt	6	1:53.04 (4) 1:53.04	3:54.77 (4) 2:01.73	6:00.54 (4) 2:05.77	8:07.02 2:06.48	24.00	+41.36

FOR THE : Herald and Weekly Times Trophy

Race 262 Open Lightweight Women's Single Scull							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	113.08 Team Vietnam Ho Thi Ly	4	1:57.74 (1) 1:57.74	4:03.92 (1) 2:06.18	6:12.87 (1) 2:08.95	8:23.54 2:10.67	0.00	+0.00
2	113.02 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Gemma Dane	5	2:02.03 (2) 2:02.03	4:08.75 (2) 2:06.72	6:19.35 (2) 2:10.60	8:32.66 2:13.31	9.12	+9.12
3	113.01 Corio Bay Teneille Linehan	6	2:05.51 (4) 2:05.51	4:16.80 (4) 2:11.29	6:28.28 (3) 2:11.48	8:37.57 2:09.29	4.91	+14.03
4	113.06 Mercantile Meghan Hester	3	2:09.06 (5) 2:09.06	4:21.87 (5) 2:12.81	6:32.25 (5) 2:10.38	8:40.68 2:08.43	3.11	+17.14
5	113.11 Toowong Sarah Byrne	2	2:03.79 (3) 2:03.79	4:16.61 (3) 2:12.82	6:31.98 (4) 2:15.37	8:45.37 2:13.39	4.69	+21.83

FOR THE : Herald and Weekly Times Trophy

Race 263 Open Lightweight Women's Single Scull							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	113.13 UTS-NSWIS Sarah Pound	3	1:55.89 (1) 1:55.89	3:54.67 (1) 1:58.78	5:56.25 (1) 2:01.58	7:58.19 2:01.94	0.00	+0.00
2	113.10 Toowong-NTC Amy James	4	1:56.04 (2) 1:56.04	3:56.31 (2) 2:00.27	5:58.66 (2) 2:02.35	7:59.90 2:01.24	1.71	+1.71
3	113.07 Sydney University-NTC Georgia Miansarow	5	1:57.93 (4) 1:57.93	3:56.90 (3) 1:58.97	5:58.85 (3) 2:01.95	8:02.79 2:03.94	2.89	+4.60
4	113.04 Huon-NTC Georgia Nesbitt	6	1:59.67 (6) 1:59.67	3:59.96 (5) 2:00.29	6:01.81 (4) 2:01.85	8:04.68 2:02.87	1.89	+6.49
5	113.03 Huon-TIS Eve Mure	2	1:57.55 (3) 1:57.55	3:59.46 (4) 2:01.91	6:06.43 (5) 2:06.97	8:13.57 2:07.14	8.89	+15.38
6	113.05 Melbourne University-NTC Alice Arch	7	2:01.39 (8) 2:01.39	4:06.10 (7) 2:04.71	6:11.80 (7) 2:05.70	8:18.09 2:06.29	4.52	+19.90
7	113.12 UTS Sophie Jerapetritis	1	1:59.98 (7) 1:59.98	4:04.54 (6) 2:04.56	6:11.71 (6) 2:07.17	8:18.31 2:06.60	0.22	+20.12
8	113.14 WARC Suzannah Gravestock	8	1:59.32 (5) 1:59.32	4:08.77 (8) 2:09.45	6:23.55 (8) 2:14.78	8:34.80 2:11.25	16.49	+36.61

Race 264 Open Lightweight Men's Single Scull							B Final	
CANCELLED								

Race 265 Open Lightweight Men's Single Scull							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	116.02 Adelaide-NTC Jack Kelly	4	1:47.76 (2) 1:47.76	3:37.80 (1) 1:50.04	5:31.34 (1) 1:53.54	7:26.88 1:55.54	0.00	+0.00
2	116.05 Mercantile Michael McNamara	2	1:47.65 (1) 1:47.65	3:41.29 (2) 1:53.64	5:34.99 (2) 1:53.70	7:29.84 1:54.85	2.96	+2.96
3	116.06 Mercantile Jayden Grey	5	1:48.81 (4) 1:48.81	3:43.21 (4) 1:54.40	5:38.75 (3) 1:55.54	7:33.43 1:54.68	3.59	+6.55
4	116.10 Tamar Oliver Marsden	1	1:50.30 (5) 1:50.30	3:45.17 (5) 1:54.87	5:40.79 (4) 1:55.62	7:33.95 1:53.16	0.52	+7.07
5	116.13 University of Queensland Blaine Heseltine	6	1:47.86 (3) 1:47.86	3:42.75 (3) 1:54.89	5:41.15 (5) 1:58.40	7:40.44 1:59.29	6.49	+13.56
6	116.03 Banks Hugo Berry	3	1:50.93 (6) 1:50.93	3:47.29 (6) 1:56.36	5:44.43 (6) 1:57.14	7:42.17 1:57.74	1.73	+15.29
7	116.01 ANU-ACT William Clark	7	1:52.97 (7) 1:52.97	3:49.87 (7) 1:56.90	5:47.65 (7) 1:57.78	7:47.96 2:00.31	5.79	+21.08
8	116.04 Mercantile William Legge	8	1:58.26 (8) 1:58.26	3:59.80 (8) 2:01.54	6:02.42 (8) 2:02.62	8:03.32 2:00.90	15.36	+36.44

Race 266 Open Lightweight Men's Coxless Pair							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	119.02 Toowong-QAS Jack Price, Hamish Parry	5	1:41.41 (2) 1:41.41	3:26.28 (1) 1:44.87	5:11.81 (1) 1:45.53	6:58.48 1:46.67	0.00	+0.00
2	119.01 Swan River/Fremantle Mario Lo Presti, Cameron Fowler	3	1:43.51 (3) 1:43.51	3:29.98 (3) 1:46.47	5:17.67 (3) 1:47.69	7:02.96 1:45.29	4.48	+4.48
3	119.03 UTS James Waldersee, Roderick Chisholm	4	1:41.01 (1) 1:41.01	3:27.63 (2) 1:46.62	5:16.35 (2) 1:48.72	7:04.67 1:48.32	1.71	+6.19

Race 267 Under 17 Women's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	168.04 Centenary Lucht,Petrie,Urbano,Mckenzie,c:Stock	3	1:52.72 (1) 1:52.72	3:51.32 (1) 1:58.60	5:51.39 (1) 2:00.07	7:50.25 1:58.86	0.00	+0.00
2	168.05 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise... Beggs,Brown,Davis,Taylor,c:Cox	6	1:55.79 (4) 1:55.79	3:57.22 (4) 2:01.43	5:56.91 (4) 1:59.69	7:54.41 1:57.50	4.16	+4.16
3	168.16 St Catherine's School NSW Horrell,Hall,Hood,Tainsh,c:Mcgeechn	1	1:54.18 (2) 1:54.18	3:54.68 (2) 2:00.50	5:55.77 (2) 2:01.09	7:55.52 1:59.75	1.11	+5.27
4	168.18 Swan River/PLC Perth Kestel,Fish,Parany,Davies,c:Fracaro	5	1:55.42 (3) 1:55.42	3:56.87 (3) 2:01.45	5:56.67 (3) 1:59.80	7:55.87 1:59.20	0.35	+5.62
5	168.01 Albert Park College Sterkenburg,De Gleria Cade,Magasanik,Koo,c:Dzafirovic	4	1:56.35 (5) 1:56.35	3:58.34 (5) 2:01.99	5:58.95 (5) 2:00.61	7:59.21 2:00.26	3.34	+8.96
6	168.09 Loreto Marryatville Composite Bray,Weston,Maccallum,Smith,c:Myatt	2	1:58.66 (6) 1:58.66	4:02.08 (6) 2:03.42	6:07.61 (6) 2:05.53	8:08.28 2:00.67	9.07	+18.03
7	168.11 PLC Perth Joyce,Marley,Orrock,Gunzburg,c:Cai	7	2:02.09 (7) 2:02.09	4:09.74 (7) 2:07.65	6:17.38 (7) 2:07.64	8:19.37 2:01.99	11.09	+29.12

Progress : 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 325,326); Rest->Eliminated

Race 268 Under 17 Men's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	171.02 Brisbane Grammar Composite Storey,Vickery,Farquhar,Weightman,c:Scarborough	5	1:43.25 (3) 1:43.25	3:28.83 (1) 1:45.58	5:14.93 (1) 1:46.10	7:00.82 1:45.89	0.00	+0.00
2	171.13 UTS/Sydney Taylor,Roach,McClellan,Von Appen,c:Cooke	4	1:42.71 (2) 1:42.71	3:29.45 (2) 1:46.74	5:15.53 (2) 1:46.08	7:02.33 1:46.80	1.51	+1.51
3	171.07 Melbourne University Composite Blythe*,Hamilton,Collier,Laing,c:Blythe	3	1:40.09 (1) 1:40.09	3:29.92 (3) 1:49.83	5:21.41 (3) 1:51.49	7:12.75 1:51.34	10.42	+11.93
4	171.08 Newcastle Grammar Young,Macdougall,Myers,Owers,c:Smithson	2	1:45.59 (4) 1:45.59	3:37.07 (4) 1:51.48	5:29.50 (4) 1:52.43	7:20.04 1:50.54	7.29	+19.22
5	171.01 Barwon Van Dam,Perryman,Cave,Campbell,c:Teesdale	6	1:47.97 (5) 1:47.97	3:45.92 (5) 1:57.95	5:43.21 (5) 1:57.29	7:41.02 1:57.81	20.98	+40.20

Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 366); Rest Eliminated

*substitute

Race 269 Under 17 Men's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	171.12 The Southport School Callaghan,Branch,Wright,Froud,c:Mactaggart	4	1:39.92 (1) 1:39.92	3:23.27 (1) 1:43.35	5:08.86 (1) 1:45.59	6:54.83 1:45.97	0.00	+0.00
2	171.06 Kinross Wolaroi Weeks,Brown,Richardson,Kelso,c:Ramsay	3	1:41.95 (3) 1:41.95	3:30.04 (3) 1:48.09	5:13.28 (2) 1:43.24	6:57.51 1:44.23	2.68	+2.68
3	171.03 Cathedral Townsville Appelcryn,Hemmett,Moncrieff,Gamack,c:Spaleck	5	1:41.18 (2) 1:41.18	3:26.98 (2) 1:45.80	5:13.60 (3) 1:46.62	7:02.89 1:49.29	5.38	+8.06
4	171.09 Newcastle Grammar Carraro,Riley,Routley,Henderson,c:Roberts-Thomson	6	1:42.95 (4) 1:42.95	3:30.83 (4) 1:47.88	5:20.32 (4) 1:49.49	7:11.80 1:51.48	8.91	+16.97

Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 366); Rest Eliminated

Race 270 Under 19 Women's Quadruple Scull							Repechage 1		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	155.10 Uni Queensland/University of ... Newell,Netherway,Powell,King	5	1:46.77 (1) 1:46.77	3:37.57 1:50.80	5:28.14 (1) 1:50.57	7:18.93 1:50.79	0.00	+0.00	
2	155.04 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise... Johnson,Amor*,Brushett,Bitzios	3	1:50.50 (3) 1:50.50	3:43.62 1:53.12	5:36.66 (3) 1:53.04	7:26.70 1:50.04	7.77	+7.77	
3	155.09 Tasmania University Shackcloth,Messer,Bain,Boucher	6	1:51.11 (4) 1:51.11	3:45.82 1:54.71	5:39.55 (4) 1:53.73	7:31.44 1:51.89	4.74	+12.51	
4	155.07 Sydney/Mosman McDonald,Lake*,Underhill*,Schofield	7	1:51.53 (6) 1:51.53		5:42.47 (5)	7:37.28 1:54.81	5.84	+18.35	
5	155.05 Hunter Valley Grammar Comp. Morris*,Barac*,Randell,Redhead	2	1:51.40 (5) 1:51.40	3:47.43 1:56.03	5:45.22 (6) 1:57.79	7:43.61 1:58.39	6.33	+24.68	
6	155.08 Melbourne/Sydney Clifton,Graham,Cathcart,Bolam*	4	1:48.83 (2) 1:48.83	3:42.78 1:53.95	5:36.65 (2) 1:53.87	7:28.51 1:51.86	RELEGATED Boat Underweight		
Progress : 1..4->Final (Race 367); Rest Eliminated								*substitute	

Race 271 Under 19 Men's Quadruple Scull							Repechage 1		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	161.02 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Lockhart,Sims,Swan,Bowser	5	1:34.62 (3) 1:34.62	3:12.42 (2) 1:37.80	4:53.47 (1) 1:41.05	6:34.43 1:40.96	0.00	+0.00	
2	161.05 Launceston Church Grammar Dowling*,Underwood,Poole,Alexander	4	1:32.71 (1) 1:32.71	3:11.38 (1) 1:38.67	4:53.70 (2) 1:42.32	6:37.09 1:43.39	2.66	+2.66	
3	161.12 Sydney-NSWIS Gutenmacher,Lewis,Stevenson,Olsson	6	1:37.18 (5) 1:37.18	3:19.48 (5) 1:42.30	5:01.11 (4) 1:41.63	6:41.00 1:39.89	3.91	+6.57	
4	161.11 Radford College Composite Catania,Thomson,McMillan,Schroder*	2	1:36.10 (4) 1:36.10	3:15.68 (3) 1:39.58	5:00.53 (3) 1:44.85	6:46.58 1:46.05	5.58	+12.15	
5	161.04 Kinross Wolaroï Moon,Sear,Mutton,Smith	3	1:34.34 (2) 1:34.34	3:17.25 (4) 1:42.91	5:14.42 (5) 1:57.17	7:17.78 2:03.36	31.20	+43.35	
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 368); Rest Eliminated								*substitute	

Race 272 Under 19 Men's Quadruple Scull							Repechage 2		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	161.08 North Esk McCullagh,Elmer,Gillingham,Barratt	4	1:32.21 (1) 1:32.21	3:10.26 (1) 1:38.05	4:50.50 (1) 1:40.24	6:31.36 1:40.86	0.00	+0.00	
2	161.14 Tasmania University Messer,Haas,Wigston,McGuinness Terry	6	1:36.78 (2) 1:36.78	3:18.44 (2) 1:41.66	5:01.06 (2) 1:42.62	6:40.60 1:39.54	9.24	+9.24	
3	161.01 Adelaide Nery,Andrewartha,Barnett,Moss-Davis	5	1:37.46 (4) 1:37.46	3:18.79 (3) 1:41.33	5:01.25 (3) 1:42.46	6:40.82 1:39.57	0.22	+9.46	
4	161.06 Launceston Church Grammar Stedman*,Bates,Barber,Chilcott	3	1:38.56 (5) 1:38.56	3:19.52 (4) 1:40.96	5:04.00 (4) 1:44.48	6:48.40 1:44.40	7.58	+17.04	
5	161.03 Hunter Valley Grammar/Bundabe... Bowman,Barber,Shepherd,Jeffries	2	1:36.88 (3) 1:36.88	3:20.84 (5) 1:43.96	5:07.41 (5) 1:46.57	6:53.15 1:45.74	4.75	+21.79	
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 368); Rest Eliminated								*substitute	

Race 273 Under 21 Women's Quadruple Scull							Heat 1		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	143.07 Team Japan Kawamura,Matsuda,Suzuki,Nishida	6	1:46.38 (4) 1:46.38	3:33.69 (2) 1:47.31	5:22.22 (2) 1:48.53	7:08.59 1:46.37	0.00	+0.00	
2	143.08 Toowong Theodore,Robinson,Gerber*,Wareham	3	1:44.98 (1) 1:44.98	3:32.09 (1) 1:47.11	5:20.87 (1) 1:48.78	7:08.78 1:47.91	0.19	+0.19	
3	143.06 Sydney University Jalalaty,Evstigneev,Dent,Chambers	2	1:45.72 (2) 1:45.72	3:34.27 (3) 1:48.55	5:25.63 (3) 1:51.36	7:18.03 1:52.40	9.25	+9.44	
4	143.03 Swan River Bolster,Walsh,Franklin,Hill	5	1:46.27 (3) 1:46.27	3:37.35 (4) 1:51.08	5:30.81 (4) 1:53.46	7:23.51 1:52.70	5.48	+14.92	
5	143.04 Swan River Fish,Gunzburg,Hutton,Parker	4	1:48.90 (5) 1:48.90	3:44.72 (5) 1:55.82	5:41.51 (5) 1:56.79	7:37.17 1:55.66	13.66	+28.58	
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 372); Rest->Repechage (Race 328)								*substitute	

Race 274 Under 21 Women's Quadruple Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	143.05 Sydney-NSWIS Davenport,Lyon,Piper,Hudson	4	1:41.25 (1) 1:41.25	3:27.33 (1) 1:46.08	5:16.14 (1) 1:48.81	7:09.44 1:53.30	0.00	+0.00
2	143.01 Adelaide University Cowan,McCarthy,Mee,Terrell	6	1:44.07 (2) 1:44.07	3:32.06 (2) 1:47.99	5:22.64 (2) 1:50.58	7:13.56 1:50.92	4.12	+4.12
3	143.02 Banks Ward,Ghali,Montagu,Price	3	1:47.33 (4) 1:47.33	3:37.07 (3) 1:49.74	5:29.56 (3) 1:52.49	7:20.24 1:50.68	6.68	+10.80
4	143.09 WARC Seed,Caporn,Daubney,Vermeersch	5	1:46.92 (3) 1:46.92	3:38.42 (4) 1:51.50	5:31.58 (4) 1:53.16	7:24.57 1:52.99	4.33	+15.13

Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 372); Rest->Repechage (Race 328)

Race 275 PR3 Men's Single Scull							Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	188.08 University of Queensland Mac Russell	5	1:58.72 (5) 1:58.72	3:56.71 (3) 1:57.99	5:54.49 (2) 1:57.78	7:50.75 1:56.26	0.00	+0.00		
2	188.07 Torrens-SASI Jed Altschwager	4	1:55.58 (2) 1:55.58	3:54.78 (1) 1:59.20	5:53.57 (1) 1:58.79	7:54.39 2:00.82	3.64	+3.64		
3	188.01 Balmain James Talbot	6	1:56.76 (3) 1:56.76	3:58.61 (4) 2:01.85	6:00.26 (4) 2:01.65	8:02.53 2:02.27	8.14	+11.78		
4	188.04 Sydney Ben Gibson	3	1:54.59 (1) 1:54.59	3:56.59 (2) 2:02.00	6:00.11 (3) 2:03.52	8:11.24 2:11.13	8.71	+20.49		
5	188.05 Tasmania University Alistair Chong	1	1:57.24 (4) 1:57.24	4:07.38 (5) 2:10.14	6:22.77 (5) 2:15.39	8:36.43 2:13.66	25.19	+45.68		
6	188.03 Nestles Aaron Skinner	7	2:05.46 (6) 2:05.46	4:18.43 (6) 2:12.97	6:31.40 (6) 2:12.97	8:44.69 2:13.29	8.26	+53.94		
7	188.06 Team Hong Kong Daniel Yau Chi Choi	8	2:31.76 (7) 2:31.76	5:12.12 (7) 2:40.36	7:52.79 (7) 2:40.67	10:28.79 2:36.00	104.10	+158.0		
	188.02 Balmain Kevin Wall	2	SCRATCHED							

Race 276 PR3 Women's Single Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	187.04 Nepean-NSWIS Kathleen Murdoch	4	1:57.56 (1) 1:57.56	4:05.49 (1) 2:07.93	6:18.66 (1) 2:13.17	8:31.58 2:12.92	0.00	+0.00
2	187.01 ANU Sue Donoghoe	3	2:13.22 (2) 2:13.22	4:34.56 (3) 2:21.34	6:58.53 (3) 2:23.97	9:16.67 2:18.14	45.09	+45.09
3	187.03 Capital Lakes Nikki Ayers	2	2:13.64 (3) 2:13.64	4:33.36 (2) 2:19.72	6:56.99 (2) 2:23.63	9:19.56 2:22.57	2.89	+47.98
4	187.05 Tasmania University Sara Waitzer	5	2:15.83 (4) 2:15.83	4:40.14 (4) 2:24.31	7:10.00 (4) 2:29.86	9:46.77 2:36.77	27.21	+75.19
5	187.02 Bundaberg Rebecca Markwell	7	2:37.68 (5) 2:37.68	5:23.03 (5) 2:45.35	8:07.20 (5) 2:44.17	10:51.14 2:43.94	64.37	+139.5

Race 277 Schoolgirl's Single Scull							Heat 1		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	201.03 All Hallows' Georgia Powell	1	2:00.59 (2) 2:00.59	4:03.53 (1) 2:02.94	6:10.87 (1) 2:07.34	8:20.70 2:09.83	0.00	+0.00	
2	201.26 Maribyrnong Louisa Bongrain	8	2:01.73 (3) 2:01.73	4:10.28 (2) 2:08.55	6:20.25 (2) 2:09.97	8:32.97 2:12.72	12.27	+12.27	
3	201.10 Brisbane Girls GS Aimee Boulton	5	1:58.77 (1) 1:58.77	4:12.35 (3) 2:13.58	6:29.20 (3) 2:16.85	8:46.55 2:17.35	13.58	+25.85	
4	201.54 Stuartholme Isabelle Townsend	4	2:10.24 (7) 2:10.24	4:20.72 (5) 2:10.48	6:36.02 (5) 2:15.30	8:49.86 2:13.84	3.31	+29.16	
5	201.13 Don Abbey Boutcher	2	2:04.88 (4) 2:04.88	4:19.12 (4) 2:14.24	6:35.18 (4) 2:16.06	8:50.66 2:15.48	0.80	+29.96	
6	201.46 St Ignatius SA Cleo Wilson	6	2:07.98 (5) 2:07.98	4:21.66 (6) 2:13.68	6:37.85 (6) 2:16.19	8:52.04 2:14.19	1.38	+31.34	
7	201.31 Newcastle Grammar Corby Holmberg	3	2:08.21 (6) 2:08.21	4:28.18 (7) 2:19.97	6:40.95 (7) 2:12.77	8:57.45 2:16.50	5.41	+36.75	
	201.28 Merici College-ACT Alexandra Moylan	7	SCRATCHED						
Progress : 1->Quarter-Final; Rest->Repechage (Race's 336-343)									

Race 278 Schoolgirl's Single Scull							Heat 2		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	201.51 St Scholastica Nicela Martincic	5	1:54.60 (1) 1:54.60	3:58.12 (1) 2:03.52	6:05.52 (1) 2:07.40	8:12.57 2:07.05	0.00	+0.00	
2	201.25 Maribyrnong Charlotte Morris	3	1:59.13 (3) 1:59.13	4:06.81 (3) 2:07.68	6:15.39 (2) 2:08.58	8:25.36 2:09.97	12.79	+12.79	
3	201.37 Sacred Heart Geelong Chelsea Howell	6	2:01.43 (5) 2:01.43	4:08.46 (4) 2:07.03	6:18.72 (3) 2:10.26	8:29.48 2:10.76	4.12	+16.91	
4	201.15 Galen Catholic College Paige Cooper	8	1:57.13 (2) 1:57.13	4:05.58 (2) 2:08.45	6:19.24 (4) 2:13.66	8:31.96 2:12.72	2.48	+19.39	
5	201.47 St Luke's Anglican Montanna Clark	4	1:59.70 (4) 1:59.70	4:10.49 (5) 2:10.79	6:23.83 (5) 2:13.34	8:33.37 2:09.54	1.41	+20.80	
6	201.18 Hunter Valley Grammar Britney Randell	2	2:03.47 (6) 2:03.47	4:20.59 (6) 2:17.12	6:41.26 (6) 2:20.67	8:57.67 2:16.41	24.30	+45.10	
7	201.39 Seaton High Siobhan Roe	7	2:09.70 (7) 2:09.70	4:26.43 (7) 2:16.73	6:42.67 (7) 2:16.24	9:00.52 2:17.85	2.85	+47.95	
	201.53 Stuartholme Phoebe Robinson	1	SCRATCHED						
Progress : 1->Quarter-Final; Rest->Repechage (Race's 336-343)									

Race 279 Schoolgirl's Single Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	201.32 Newstead Annaliese Mackie	1	1:57.31 (1) 1:57.31	4:04.83 (1) 2:07.52	6:16.06 (1) 2:11.23	8:24.54 2:08.48	0.00	+0.00
2	201.08 Brentwood College Allulah-Beth Collins	6	1:58.02 (2) 1:58.02	4:08.99 (2) 2:10.97	6:20.35 (2) 2:11.36	8:28.02 2:07.67	3.48	+3.48
3	201.06 Barker College Eve Timms	5	2:00.18 (4) 2:00.18	4:10.98 (4) 2:10.80	6:23.33 (4) 2:12.35	8:31.59 2:08.26	3.57	+7.05
4	201.23 Lake Ginninderra Coll. Aisling Doyle	7	1:59.25 (3) 1:59.25	4:09.99 (3) 2:10.74	6:22.63 (3) 2:12.64	8:36.76 2:14.13	5.17	+12.22
5	201.41 Somerset College Katherine Plume	3	2:00.51 (5) 2:00.51	4:19.01 (5) 2:18.50	6:38.56 (5) 2:19.55	8:57.52 2:18.96	20.76	+32.98
6	201.11 Brisbane State High Victoria Petrie	2	2:04.86 (7) 2:04.86	4:25.94 (7) 2:21.08	6:46.70 (7) 2:20.76	9:02.45 2:15.75	4.93	+37.91
7	201.34 PLC Perth Hollie Rowand	4	2:04.02 (6) 2:04.02	4:25.53 (6) 2:21.51	6:46.23 (6) 2:20.70	9:05.38 2:19.15	2.93	+40.84
Progress : 1->Quarter-Final; Rest->Repechage (Race's 336-343)								

Race 280 Schoolgirl's Single Scull							Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	201.29 MLC School Emily Osborne	3	2:02.94 (2) 2:02.94	4:12.55 (2) 2:09.61	6:22.82 (1) 2:10.27	8:34.41 2:11.59	0.00	+0.00
2	201.50 St Peters Lutheran Jessica Korganow	1	2:03.50 (3) 2:03.50	4:14.28 (3) 2:10.78	6:27.29 (2) 2:13.01	8:37.97 2:10.68	3.56	+3.56
3	201.21 Kardinia Int'l College Meaghan Field	7	1:59.28 (1) 1:59.28	4:11.77 (1) 2:12.49	6:27.32 (3) 2:15.55	8:39.36 2:12.04	1.39	+4.95
4	201.04 All Saints Gold Coast Amy Taylor	4	2:07.33 (5) 2:07.33	4:20.57 (5) 2:13.24	6:36.03 (5) 2:15.46	8:49.67 2:13.64	10.31	+15.26
5	201.07 Barker College Lucy Lake	2	2:05.16 (4) 2:05.16	4:19.24 (4) 2:14.08	6:33.67 (4) 2:14.43	8:50.19 2:16.52	0.52	+15.78
6	201.14 Emmaus Gabrielle Davis	6	2:10.08 (7) 2:10.08	4:26.01 (6) 2:15.93	6:40.92 (6) 2:14.91	8:57.03 2:16.11	6.84	+22.62
7	201.33 PLC Perth Pippa Joyce	5	2:08.89 (6) 2:08.89	4:26.93 (7) 2:18.04	6:49.67 (7) 2:22.74	9:09.67 2:20.00	12.64	+35.26

Progress : 1->Quarter-Final; Rest->Repechage (Race's 336-343)

Race 281 Schoolgirl's Single Scull							Heat 5	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	201.57 University Senior College Taleala McCarthy	3	1:58.51 (1) 1:58.51	4:11.06 (1) 2:12.55	6:27.95 (1) 2:16.89	8:39.94 2:11.99	0.00	+0.00
2	201.20 Kardinia Int'l College Meg Cartwright	5	2:06.62 (5) 2:06.62	4:21.69 (4) 2:15.07	6:36.51 (2) 2:14.82	8:46.69 2:10.18	6.75	+6.75
3	201.02 All Hallows' Eloise Mullins	4	2:06.09 (4) 2:06.09	4:24.58 (7) 2:18.49	6:39.46 (7) 2:14.88	8:49.44 2:09.98	2.75	+9.50
4	201.44 St Aloysius College Lauren Mcgavin	1	2:09.76 (7) 2:09.76	4:24.29 (6) 2:14.53	6:38.16 (4) 2:13.87	8:50.48 2:12.32	1.04	+10.54
5	201.58 Urrbrae High Kyanne Townend	6	2:07.18 (6) 2:07.18	4:23.38 (5) 2:16.20	6:38.43 (5) 2:15.05	8:51.57 2:13.14	1.09	+11.63
6	201.49 St Marys Tas Summer Carpenter	7	2:04.27 (2) 2:04.27	4:20.97 (3) 2:16.70	6:38.65 (6) 2:17.68	8:51.66 2:13.01	0.09	+11.72
7	201.52 Stuartholme Clare Tayler	2	2:05.96 (3) 2:05.96	4:20.88 (2) 2:14.92	6:37.36 (3) 2:16.48	8:54.01 2:16.65	2.35	+14.07

Progress : 1->Quarter-Final; Rest->Repechage (Race's 336-343)

Race 282 Schoolgirl's Single Scull							Heat 6	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	201.17 Hobart Amy Bain	3	1:57.95 (1) 1:57.95	4:02.51 (1) 2:04.56	6:08.23 (1) 2:05.72	8:14.10 2:05.87	0.00	+0.00
2	201.56 Trinity Catholic Andrea Brushett	1	1:59.65 (3) 1:59.65	4:08.67 (2) 2:09.02	6:19.75 (2) 2:11.08	8:26.31 2:06.56	12.21	+12.21
3	201.38 Sacred Heart Geelong Maggie Foley	6	2:01.44 (5) 2:01.44	4:11.14 (4) 2:09.70	6:20.99 (3) 2:09.85	8:26.98 2:05.99	0.67	+12.88
4	201.09 Brisbane Girls GS Kirsten Viljoen	4	2:00.51 (4) 2:00.51	4:13.61 (6) 2:13.10	6:25.73 (5) 2:12.12	8:35.62 2:09.89	8.64	+21.52
5	201.55 Sydney Girls Kirralli Schofield	7	2:03.62 (6) 2:03.62	4:13.57 (5) 2:09.95	6:25.57 (4) 2:12.00	8:36.74 2:11.17	1.12	+22.64
6	201.12 Buckley Park College Katherine Wilkinson	2	1:58.33 (2) 1:58.33	4:09.42 (3) 2:11.09	6:26.54 (6) 2:17.12	8:39.65 2:13.11	2.91	+25.55
7	201.05 Ave Mario College Alessia Masiero	5	2:04.37 (7) 2:04.37	4:16.43 (7) 2:12.06	6:30.54 (7) 2:14.11	8:40.62 2:10.08	0.97	+26.52

Progress : 1->Quarter-Final; Rest->Repechage (Race's 336-343)

Race 283 Schoolgirl's Single Scull							Heat 7	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	201.27 Maribrnong Ruby Bray	7	1:55.41 (1) 1:55.41	3:58.75 (1) 2:03.34	6:05.65 (1) 2:06.90	8:13.79 2:08.14	0.00	+0.00
2	201.45 ST Hilda's QLD Sophie Rice	4	1:57.71 (2) 1:57.71	4:03.80 (2) 2:06.09	6:12.85 (2) 2:09.05	8:21.51 2:08.66	7.72	+7.72
3	201.42 Somerset College Jade Mansell	2	2:01.06 (4) 2:01.06	4:08.26 (4) 2:07.20	6:15.89 (3) 2:07.63	8:25.29 2:09.40	3.78	+11.50
4	201.48 St Mary McKillop-ACT Maddy Bennett	3	2:00.81 (3) 2:00.81	4:07.37 (3) 2:06.56	6:17.65 (4) 2:10.28	8:26.67 2:09.02	1.38	+12.88
5	201.43 Somerville Alexandra Rooney	6	2:04.38 (5) 2:04.38	4:13.38 (5) 2:09.00	6:26.64 (5) 2:13.26	8:34.58 2:07.94	7.91	+20.79
6	201.19 Hunter Valley Grammar Kaylah Redhead	1	2:05.56 (6) 2:05.56	4:21.74 (6) 2:16.18	6:39.12 (6) 2:17.38	8:50.60 2:11.48	16.02	+36.81
7	201.30 Mt Gravatt SHS Charlotte Morris	5	2:08.03 (7) 2:08.03	4:33.60 (7) 2:25.57	6:58.13 (7) 2:24.53	9:16.80 2:18.67	26.20	+63.01
Progress : 1->Quarter-Final; Rest->Repechage (Race's 336-343)								

Race 284 Schoolgirl's Single Scull							Heat 8	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	201.24 Launceston Rebecca Bye	4	1:59.35 (1) 1:59.35	4:04.74 (1) 2:05.39	6:12.75 (1) 2:08.01	8:21.94 2:09.19	0.00	+0.00
2	201.01 Alexandra Hills SHS Julia Urbano	1	2:06.97 (2) 2:06.97	4:20.45 (2) 2:13.48	6:37.60 (2) 2:17.15	8:51.67 2:14.07	29.73	+29.73
3	201.16 Henley High Kayla Burn	3	2:07.58 (3) 2:07.58	4:25.26 (3) 2:17.68	6:49.80 (3) 2:24.54	9:10.26 2:20.46	18.59	+48.32
4	201.22 Kardinia Int'l College Olivia Teesdale	7	2:20.66 (4) 2:20.66	4:45.67 (4) 2:25.01	7:11.24 (4) 2:25.57	9:35.56 2:24.32	25.30	+73.62
	201.40 Shenton College Clare Netherway	2	SCRATCHED					
	201.36 Roseville Isabelle Watson	5	SCRATCHED					
	201.35 Pymble Ladies Alice Clifton	6	DID NOT START					
Progress : 1->Quarter-Final; Rest->Repechage (Race's 336-343)								

Race 285 Schoolboy's Single Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	206.43 Unley High Mitchell Reinhard	6	1:44.63 (1) 1:44.63	3:35.01 (1) 1:50.38	5:27.54 (1) 1:52.53	7:21.58 1:54.04	0.00	+0.00
2	206.27 Pembroke School Nick Blackman	3	1:47.60 (3) 1:47.60	3:41.69 (3) 1:54.09	5:34.73 (2) 1:53.04	7:29.25 1:54.52	7.67	+7.67
3	206.12 Gippsland Grammar Lachlan Wilmot	4	1:50.59 (4) 1:50.59	3:46.52 (4) 1:55.93	5:45.55 (4) 1:59.03	7:44.70 1:59.15	15.45	+23.12
4	206.30 St Augustines NSW Torben Ungemach	2	1:47.22 (2) 1:47.22	3:40.18 (2) 1:52.96	5:39.01 (3) 1:58.83	7:46.63 2:07.62	1.93	+25.05
5	206.09 Christian Brothers Col Digby Marshall	7	1:50.78 (5) 1:50.78	3:49.44 (5) 1:58.66	5:51.27 (5) 2:01.83	7:48.77 1:57.50	2.14	+27.19
6	206.26 Nudgee Zane Kirk	5	1:52.32 (6) 1:52.32	3:55.99 (6) 2:03.67	6:01.63 (6) 2:05.64	8:04.02 2:02.39	15.25	+42.44
7	206.28 Shalom Ryan Barber	1	2:03.28 (7) 2:03.28	4:11.49 (8) 2:08.21	6:18.37 (8) 2:06.88	8:21.83 2:03.46	17.81	+60.25
8	206.02 Applecross High Jack Sherrif	8	2:04.24 (8) 2:04.24	4:10.20 (7) 2:05.96	6:16.73 (7) 2:06.53	8:22.79 2:06.06	0.96	+61.21
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 389,388,387,386,385,384); Rest->Repechage (Race's 344-351)								

Race 286 Schoolboy's Single Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	206.31 St Augustines NSW Connor Hopkins	1	1:47.66 (4) 1:47.66	3:38.19 (2) 1:50.53	5:29.76 (1) 1:51.57	7:20.14 1:50.38	0.00	+0.00
2	206.05 Brisbane State High Benjamin Birchall	2	1:45.31 (1) 1:45.31	3:37.27 (1) 1:51.96	5:30.60 (2) 1:53.33	7:21.89 1:51.29	1.75	+1.75
3	206.01 ACGS Isaac Game	4	1:46.17 (2) 1:46.17	3:39.07 (3) 1:52.90	5:31.85 (3) 1:52.78	7:24.01 1:52.16	2.12	+3.87
4	206.42 Trinity Lutheran Lachlan Swan	8	1:46.17 (3) 1:46.17	3:42.88 (4) 1:56.71	5:41.41 (4) 1:58.53	7:36.74 1:55.33	12.73	+16.60
5	206.32 St Ignatius Thomas Benson	5	1:49.47 (5) 1:49.47	3:45.76 (5) 1:56.29	5:42.65 (5) 1:56.89	7:38.96 1:56.31	2.22	+18.82
6	206.17 Hunter Valley Grammar Isaac Shepherd	7	1:53.64 (7) 1:53.64	3:54.31 (7) 2:00.67	5:51.73 (6) 1:57.42	7:49.71 1:57.98	10.75	+29.57
7	206.23 Mercedes College Xavier Barnett	3	1:54.03 (8) 1:54.03	3:54.89 (8) 2:00.86	5:55.28 (8) 2:00.39	7:52.88 1:57.60	3.17	+32.74
8	206.29 Somerset College Cian Muenster	6	1:53.38 (6) 1:53.38	3:51.98 (6) 1:58.60	5:53.49 (7) 2:01.51	7:52.95 1:59.46	0.07	+32.81

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 389,388,387,386,385,384); Rest->Repechage (Race's 344-351)

Race 287 Schoolboy's Single Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	206.33 St Ignatius Zachary Noble	1	1:46.46 (2) 1:46.46	3:36.66 1:50.20	5:28.70 (1) 1:52.04	7:23.06 1:54.36	0.00	+0.00
2	206.14 Guilford TAS Chris McGuinness Terry	7	1:46.39 (1) 1:46.39	3:38.44 1:52.05	5:33.45 (2) 1:55.01	7:26.31 1:52.86	3.25	+3.25
3	206.25 Nudgee Daniel Webb	3	1:49.35 (3) 1:49.35	3:46.39 1:57.04	5:45.24 (3) 1:58.85	7:41.97 1:56.73	15.66	+18.91
4	206.15 Sandringham College Oliver Miller	4	1:51.50 (4) 1:51.50	3:49.15 1:57.65	5:46.32 (4) 1:57.17	7:42.11 1:55.79	0.14	+19.05
5	206.13 Guilford TAS Tom Messer	5	1:58.26 (7) 1:58.26	3:59.04 2:00.78	6:00.29 (5) 2:01.25	8:01.41 2:01.12	19.30	+38.35
6	206.45 Wesley Harvey Rupp	2	1:54.63 (5) 1:54.63	3:58.55 2:03.92	6:02.44 (6) 2:03.89	8:02.73 2:00.29	1.32	+39.67
7	206.19 Hutchins Hamish Johnston	8	1:55.43 (6) 1:55.43		6:05.67 (7)	8:11.35 2:05.68	8.62	+48.29
8	206.21 Launceston Church Grammar George Gray	6	1:59.05 (8) 1:59.05	4:05.76 2:06.71	6:13.94 (8) 2:08.18	8:20.54 2:06.60	9.19	+57.48

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 389,388,387,386,385,384); Rest->Repechage (Race's 344-351)

Race 288 Schoolboy's Single Scull							Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	206.18 Hutchins Thomas Vermey	6	1:51.08 (2) 1:51.08	3:50.66 (2) 1:59.58	5:49.66 (1) 1:59.00	7:50.20 2:00.54	0.00	+0.00
2	206.16 Hobart Franklin Millington-Schwan	7	1:49.06 (1) 1:49.06	3:47.50 (1) 1:58.44	5:50.29 (2) 2:02.79	7:57.58 2:07.29	7.38	+7.38
3	206.06 Brisbane State High Lachlan Donchak	4	1:52.02 (3) 1:52.02	3:53.02 (3) 2:01.00	5:59.95 (3) 2:06.93	8:04.10 2:04.15	6.52	+13.90
4	206.22 Maitland Grossmann Robert Weatherall	3	1:54.18 (4) 1:54.18	3:57.37 (4) 2:03.19	6:02.84 (4) 2:05.47	8:08.64 2:05.80	4.54	+18.44
5	206.47 Wesley Cairo Congerton	2	1:58.90 (5) 1:58.90	4:06.36 (5) 2:07.46	6:15.86 (5) 2:09.50	8:20.60 2:04.74	11.96	+30.40
6	206.04 Brisbane State High Joshua Donchak	1	2:01.46 (7) 2:01.46	4:10.37 (6) 2:08.91	6:22.06 (6) 2:11.69	8:31.47 2:09.41	10.87	+41.27
7	206.44 Wesley Adam Hunt	5	1:59.66 (6) 1:59.66	4:10.84 (7) 2:11.18	6:27.66 (7) 2:16.82	8:39.94 2:12.28	8.47	+49.74

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 389,388,387,386,385,384); Rest->Repechage (Race's 344-351)

Race 289 Schoolboy's Single Scull							Heat 5	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	206.35 St Josephs NSW Mitch Blackmore Cram	2	1:43.60 (1) 1:43.60	3:35.95 (1) 1:52.35	5:34.25 (1) 1:58.30	7:32.51 1:58.26	0.00	+0.00
2	206.20 Kingswood College Tim Laing	1	1:52.73 (4) 1:52.73	3:53.31 (4) 2:00.58	5:58.24 (4) 2:04.93	7:57.44 1:59.20	24.93	+24.93
3	206.41 Trinity Lutheran Ben Sims	3	1:48.69 (2) 1:48.69	3:50.60 (2) 2:01.91	5:55.39 (2) 2:04.79	7:58.21 2:02.82	0.77	+25.70
4	206.37 St Luke's Anglican Joseph Black	6	1:52.04 (3) 1:52.04	3:52.34 (3) 2:00.30	5:56.92 (3) 2:04.58	8:01.72 2:04.80	3.51	+29.21
5	206.38 St Peter's College George Nery	4	1:53.99 (5) 1:53.99	3:56.91 (5) 2:02.92	6:01.66 (5) 2:04.75	8:03.16 2:01.50	1.44	+30.65
6	206.07 Cathedral Townsville Bradley Graham	5	1:56.22 (6) 1:56.22	4:00.91 (6) 2:04.69	6:07.93 (6) 2:07.02	8:13.74 2:05.81	10.58	+41.23
7	206.46 Wesley Dillon Monteiro	7	2:03.35 (7) 2:03.35	4:20.96 (7) 2:17.61	6:40.86 (7) 2:19.90	8:54.83 2:13.97	41.09	+82.32
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 389,388,387,386,385,384); Rest->Repechage (Race's 344-351)								

Race 290 Schoolboy's Single Scull							Heat 6	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	206.10 Coomera Anglican Jack Bowser	6	1:49.38 (1) 1:49.38	3:46.52 (1) 1:57.14	5:45.36 (1) 1:58.84	7:43.30 1:57.94	0.00	+0.00
2	206.40 Sydney Secondary College Tal Lewis	2	1:50.50 (2) 1:50.50	3:49.18 (2) 1:58.68	5:50.90 (2) 2:01.72	7:48.63 1:57.73	5.33	+5.33
3	206.39 St Peter's College James Andrewartha	5	1:53.41 (4) 1:53.41	3:55.04 (4) 2:01.63	5:57.31 (4) 2:02.27	7:49.70 1:52.39	1.07	+6.40
4	206.34 St Ignatius SA Jack Nilsen	4	1:50.67 (3) 1:50.67	3:51.79 (3) 2:01.12	5:56.20 (3) 2:04.41	8:01.03 2:04.83	11.33	+17.73
5	206.36 St Luke's Anglican Cameron Macpherson	3	1:54.51 (5) 1:54.51	4:01.84 (5) 2:07.33	6:12.65 (5) 2:10.81	8:19.64 2:06.99	18.61	+36.34
	206.24 Newington Richmond Sear	1	SCRATCHED					
	206.03 Brisbane Grammar Hugh Weightman	7	SCRATCHED					
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 389,388,387,386,385,384); Rest->Repechage (Race's 344-351)								

Race 291 Schoolboy's Single Scull							Heat 7	
CANCELLED								

Race 292 Schoolboy's Single Scull							Heat 8	
CANCELLED								

Race 293 Schoolgirl's Coxed Four							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	203.13 Queenwood Stuart,O'Donnell*,Houston,Clubb,c:Brunner	1	1:47.05 (1) 1:47.05	3:38.81 (1) 1:51.76	5:33.82 (1) 1:55.01	7:27.68 1:53.86	0.00	+0.00
2	203.06 Firbank Grammar White,Gillies,Thomson,Frederico,c:Burnell	4	1:53.20 (3) 1:53.20	3:48.19 (2) 1:54.99	5:43.90 (2) 1:55.71	7:40.24 1:56.34	12.56	+12.56
3	203.03 Ballarat Grammar Mahony,Conheady,Hearn,Reinehr,c:Jones	5	1:53.08 (2) 1:53.08	3:50.52 (3) 1:57.44	5:48.90 (3) 1:58.38	7:46.72 1:57.82	6.48	+19.04
4	203.02 Ballarat Clarendon Black,Eppingstall,Richardson,Cameron,c:Whitfield	7	1:54.25 (4) 1:54.25	3:53.89 (4) 1:59.64	5:54.20 (4) 2:00.31	7:54.61 2:00.41	7.89	+26.93
5	203.16 Shelford Girls' Grammar Grant,Jagger,Lendon,Morgan,c:McConville	8	1:56.60 (7) 1:56.60	3:58.04 (6) 2:01.44	5:58.24 (5) 2:00.20	8:00.18 2:01.94	5.57	+32.50
6	203.12 Pymble Ladies Pennington,Reeve,Robinson,Irving,c:Kernick-Wood	3	1:55.31 (5) 1:55.31	3:56.96 (5) 2:01.65	6:02.08 (6) 2:05.12	8:04.58 2:02.50	4.40	+36.90
7	203.11 Melbourne Girls College Junge,Fitzsimmons,Davie,Coleman,c:Clayton	6	1:56.42 (6) 1:56.42	3:58.65 (7) 2:02.23	6:02.82 (7) 2:04.17	8:06.45 2:03.63	1.87	+38.77
8	203.07 Friends Thorpe,Taylor,Pointon,Newton,c:Slamen	2	1:57.40 (8) 1:57.40	4:01.60 (8) 2:04.20	6:08.58 (8) 2:06.98	8:11.52 2:02.94	5.07	+43.84
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 467); Rest->Repechage (Race's 352-353)							*substitute	

Race 294 Schoolgirl's Coxed Four							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	203.10 Loreto - Ballarat Blythe,Clark,Foley,Grech,c:Turner	7	1:51.12 (1) 1:51.12	3:45.46 (1) 1:54.34	5:43.27 (1) 1:57.81	7:39.51 1:56.24	0.00	+0.00
2	203.04 Ballarat High Glenwright,Lukich,McMickan,Salter,c:Harwood	8	1:51.99 (3) 1:51.99	3:50.21 (2) 1:58.22	5:51.13 (2) 2:00.92	7:49.69 1:58.56	10.18	+10.18
3	203.14 Roseville Pearce,Ashworth,Brown,McArdle,c:Sneyd	2	1:51.60 (2) 1:51.60	3:50.98 (3) 1:59.38	5:51.55 (3) 2:00.57	7:49.73 1:58.18	0.04	+10.22
4	203.05 Damascus Smith,Hockey,Gore,Ashley,c:Lamb	6	1:54.81 (6) 1:54.81	3:56.76 (6) 2:01.95	5:56.19 (4) 1:59.43	7:51.30 1:55.11	1.57	+11.79
5	203.09 Lauriston Girls' Menzies-King,Conheady,Walpole-Walsh,Honan,c:Mulach	5	1:54.21 (5) 1:54.21	3:54.86 (4) 2:00.65	5:58.39 (5) 2:03.53	7:58.83 2:00.44	7.53	+19.32
6	203.15 Seymour College Whitton,Huxtable,Kelly,Myers,c:Myatt	1	1:55.65 (7) 1:55.65	3:57.28 (7) 2:01.63	5:59.95 (6) 2:02.67	8:03.25 2:03.30	4.42	+23.74
7	203.01 Ballarat Clarendon Sounness,Clark,Plange,Cowan,c:Bradshaw	4	1:53.22 (4) 1:53.22	3:55.93 (5) 2:02.71	6:03.55 (7) 2:07.62	8:09.19 2:05.64	5.94	+29.68
8	203.08 Lauriston Girls' Jelbart,Donnelly,Hayes-Chen*,Umbers*,c:Barrett	3	2:02.13 (8) 2:02.13	4:13.22 (8) 2:11.09	6:26.89 (8) 2:13.67	8:34.12 2:07.23	24.93	+54.61
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 467); Rest->Repechage (Race's 352-353)							*substitute	

Race 295 Schoolgirl's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	202.23 Stuartholme O'Shanassy,Wareham,Tully,Tucker,c:Mailli	7	1:48.86 (1) 1:48.86	3:45.17 (1) 1:56.31	5:45.60 (1) 2:00.43	7:40.46 1:54.86	0.00	+0.00
2	202.16 Seymour College Rudd,Gordon,Hetherington,Purvis,c:Arbon	8	1:51.27 (2) 1:51.27	3:48.35 (2) 1:57.08	5:47.69 (2) 1:59.34	7:43.49 1:55.80	3.03	+3.03
3	202.01 Hunter Valley Grammar Randell,Mortimore,Abrams,Redhead,c:Arnott	3	1:52.53 (3) 1:52.53	3:49.54 (3) 1:57.01	5:49.76 (3) 2:00.22	7:46.89 1:57.13	3.40	+6.43
4	202.22 Stuartholme Lucht,Townsend,Taylor,Mckenzie,c:Stock	2	1:54.59 (7) 1:54.59	3:52.13 (4) 1:57.54	5:51.09 (4) 1:58.96	7:49.09 1:58.00	2.20	+8.63
5	202.11 Radford College Barclay,Buckman*,Dyne,Erb*,c:Blake	4	1:52.95 (4) 1:52.95	3:52.34 (5) 1:59.39	5:54.92 (5) 2:02.58	7:55.93 2:01.01	6.84	+15.47
6	202.13 Redlands Laverty,Kimber,Howard,Barac,c:Richardson	1	1:54.60 (8) 1:54.60	3:55.56 (7) 2:00.96	5:58.03 (6) 2:02.47	7:58.23 2:00.20	2.30	+17.77
7	202.05 Loreto Marryatville Cook,Maccallum,Smith,Berry,c:Peisley	6	1:53.44 (5) 1:53.44	3:56.55 (8) 2:03.11	6:05.12 (8) 2:08.57	8:06.40 2:01.28	8.17	+25.94
8	202.10 PLC Sydney Rutherford,Leckie,Brady,Bone,c:Boyd	5	1:54.35 (6) 1:54.35	3:54.51 (6) 2:00.16	5:59.58 (7) 2:05.07	8:00.74 2:01.16	RELEGATED Boat Underweight	
Progress : 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 398,399); Rest->Repechage (Race's 358-359)							*substitute	

Race 296 Schoolgirl's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	202.12 Radford College Smith-Saarinen,Buckman,Creer,Greenland,c:Burns	7	1:48.06 (1) 1:48.06	3:41.20 (1) 1:53.14	5:38.55 (1) 1:57.35	7:33.95 1:55.40	0.00	+0.00
2	202.04 Korowa Anglican Girls Delimitrou,Mahoney,Spiers,Marchant,c:Kyriacopoulos	3	1:53.65 (2) 1:53.65	3:52.52 (2) 1:58.87	5:53.76 (2) 2:01.24	7:51.06 1:57.30	17.11	+17.11
3	202.21 Strathcona Caruso,Thom,Senior,Coxhill,c:Evans	8	1:54.39 (3) 1:54.39	3:54.38 (3) 1:59.99	5:56.33 (4) 2:01.95	7:52.55 1:56.22	1.49	+18.60
4	202.19 Strathcona Joseland,Jones,Thiele,Smith,c:Satterley	2	1:57.08 (5) 1:57.08	3:56.16 (4) 1:59.08	5:56.05 (3) 1:59.89	7:53.30 1:57.25	0.75	+19.35
5	202.07 MLC Kew Farrow,Simmons,Nicotera,Innes,c:Hajicosta	4	1:56.43 (4) 1:56.43	3:56.27 (5) 1:59.84	5:58.04 (5) 2:01.77	7:57.83 1:59.79	4.53	+23.88
6	202.18 Somerville Foxton,Brookman,Baulch,White,c:Underhill	5	1:57.74 (7) 1:57.74	4:00.18 (6) 2:02.44	6:05.10 (6) 2:04.92	8:07.44 2:02.34	9.61	+33.49
7	202.17 Shelford Girls' Grammar Bonney-Gibson,Kalfas,Leong,Handley,c:Horrobin	1	1:57.61 (6) 1:57.61	4:02.11 (7) 2:04.50	6:07.29 (7) 2:05.18	8:12.54 2:05.25	5.10	+38.59
8	202.06 Loreto Normanhurst Barr,Leaver,McEvoy,Duff-Clarke,c:Rossell	6	1:57.94 (8) 1:57.94	4:02.22 (8) 2:04.28	6:10.33 (8) 2:08.11	8:13.90 2:03.57	1.36	+39.95

Progress : 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 398,399); Rest->Repechage (Race's 358-359)

Race 297 Schoolgirl's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	202.15 Ruyton Girls' Gaffney,De Bortoli,Mitchell,Kelly,c:Goonesekera	1	1:48.35 (1) 1:48.35	3:38.26 (1) 1:49.91	5:30.46 (1) 1:52.20	7:21.45 1:50.99	0.00	+0.00
2	202.02 Kinross Wolaroi Haege,Kirk,Yeomans,Noonan,c:Fuller	2	1:49.91 (2) 1:49.91	3:46.49 (2) 1:56.58	5:44.24 (2) 1:57.75	7:40.36 1:56.12	18.91	+18.91
3	202.14 Rockhampton Grammar Sypher,Frame,Dunne,Sypher,c:Day	5	1:53.83 (6) 1:53.83	3:51.27 (4) 1:57.44	5:47.53 (3) 1:56.26	7:42.42 1:54.89	2.06	+20.97
4	202.08 MLC Kew Hayes,Noonan,Byrnes,Wang,c:Hajicosta	3	1:52.49 (3) 1:52.49	3:50.50 (3) 1:58.01	5:49.95 (4) 1:59.45	7:48.74 1:58.79	6.32	+27.29
5	202.20 Strathcona Plant,Charles,Jones,Dedoncker,c:Furlan	6	1:53.60 (5) 1:53.60	3:55.52 (6) 2:01.92	5:56.67 (6) 2:01.15	7:55.72 1:59.05	6.98	+34.27
6	202.03 Korowa Anglican Girls Carson,Waring,Manolitsas,Papavassiliou,c:Manolitsas	4	1:53.33 (4) 1:53.33	3:54.44 (5) 2:01.11	5:55.83 (5) 2:01.39	7:56.42 2:00.59	0.70	+34.97
7	202.09 PLC Sydney Glenn,Englert,Gee,Gardiner,c:Glenn	7	1:57.18 (7) 1:57.18	4:04.57 (7) 2:07.39	6:10.80 (7) 2:06.23	8:15.84 2:05.04	19.42	+54.39

Progress : 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 398,399); Rest->Repechage (Race's 358-359)

Race 298 Schoolboy's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Heat 1		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	207.11 Newcastle Grammar Barnett,Routh,Brown,Oakley,c:Ozturk	3	1:35.48 (1) 1:35.48	3:16.58 (1) 1:41.10	5:00.01 (1) 1:43.43	6:46.17 1:46.16	0.00	+0.00	
2	207.13 Redlands O'Sullivan,Durrant,Blackall,Price,c:Gautheron	2	1:38.96 (2) 1:38.96	3:21.95 (2) 1:42.99	5:04.89 (2) 1:42.94	6:48.19 1:43.30	2.02	+2.02	
3	207.17 The Southport School Botsman,Cossill,Gibson,French,c:Cox	4	1:39.21 (3) 1:39.21	3:22.59 (3) 1:43.38	5:06.84 (3) 1:44.25	6:53.01 1:46.17	4.82	+6.84	
4	207.09 Melbourne High Lai,Lee,Christie,Pak,c:Singh	1	1:40.35 (4) 1:40.35	3:23.96 (4) 1:43.61	5:10.24 (4) 1:46.28	6:57.68 1:47.44	4.67	+11.51	
5	207.03 Cranbrook Browne,O'Neill,Kluck,McCaffery,c:Abelev	7	1:41.26 (5) 1:41.26	3:27.17 (5) 1:45.91	5:17.08 (5) 1:49.91	7:07.99 1:50.91	10.31	+21.82	
6	207.18 Wesley Isherwood,Koeppler,Woodcock,Almassi,c:Fowler	5	1:47.27 (6) 1:47.27	3:36.53 (6) 1:49.26	5:29.86 (6) 1:53.33	7:17.81 1:47.95	9.82	+31.64	
	207.15 Shore Malcolm,Xifaras,Hoffman,Bogatez,c:Leijer	6	DID NOT START						

Progress : 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 400,401); Rest->Repechage (Race 360)

Race 299 Schoolboy's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	207.07 Kinross Wolaroi Moon,Sear,Mutton,Smith,c:Smith	3	1:38.50 (2) 1:38.50	3:22.87 (1) 1:44.37	5:08.45 (1) 1:45.58	6:53.98 1:45.53	0.00	+0.00
2	207.01 Brisbane State High Kyparissis,Roelfes,Donchak,Birchall,c:Waller	2	1:37.99 (1) 1:37.99	3:23.45 (2) 1:45.46	5:12.79 (2) 1:49.34	7:01.49 1:48.70	7.51	+7.51
3	207.05 Hunter Valley Grammar Bowman,Vickery,Shepherd,Jeffries,c:Scarborough	5	1:43.21 (4) 1:43.21	3:30.93 (4) 1:47.72	5:19.87 (4) 1:48.94	7:02.72 1:42.85	1.23	+8.74
4	207.16 The Southport School Callaghan,Branch,Wright,Froud,c:Mactaggart	6	1:42.78 (3) 1:42.78	3:29.01 (3) 1:46.23	5:17.43 (3) 1:48.42	7:06.61 1:49.18	3.89	+12.63
5	207.06 Kardinia Int'l College Van Dam,Perryman,Cave,Campbell,c:Teesdale	4	1:48.70 (5) 1:48.70	3:45.01 (5) 1:56.31	5:42.47 (5) 1:57.46	7:35.58 1:53.11	28.97	+41.60
6	207.19 Wesley Brown,Cauble,King,Miller,c:Clement	7	1:53.16 (6) 1:53.16	3:51.83 (6) 1:58.67	5:49.78 (6) 1:57.95	7:41.76 1:51.98	6.18	+47.78
Progress : 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 400,401); Rest->Repechage (Race 360)								

Race 300 Schoolboy's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	207.12 Radford College Baker,Majchrzak,Sullivan,Fernandez*,c:Morrison	3	1:37.77 (1) 1:37.77	3:20.63 (1) 1:42.86	5:07.71 (1) 1:47.08	6:51.77 1:44.06	0.00	+0.00
2	207.04 Cranbrook Van Der Byl,Stavrinis,Caponas*,Henderson,c:Beckhurst	4	1:38.19 (3) 1:38.19	3:22.40 (2) 1:44.21	5:08.77 (2) 1:46.37	6:51.97 1:43.20	0.20	+0.20
3	207.08 Kinross Wolaroi Ponder,King-Christopher,Richardson,Kelso,c:Ramsay	7	1:38.19 (2) 1:38.19	3:25.04 (3) 1:46.85	5:13.34 (3) 1:48.30	7:04.18 1:50.84	12.21	+12.41
4	207.10 Newcastle Grammar Fallon,Carraro,Boyd,McGrath,c:Roberts-Thomson	5	1:40.53 (4) 1:40.53	3:26.73 (4) 1:46.20	5:15.31 (4) 1:48.58	7:08.61 1:53.30	4.43	+16.84
5	207.02 Cathedral Townsville Appelcryn,Hemmett,Moncrieff,Gamack,c:Spaleck	2	1:43.34 (5) 1:43.34	3:33.63 (5) 1:50.29	5:24.27 (5) 1:50.64	7:16.24 1:51.97	7.63	+24.47
	207.14 Shore Pearce,Gresham,Fredericks,Elmslie,c:Singer	6	DID NOT START					
Progress : 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 400,401); Rest->Repechage (Race 360) *substitute								